Routledge

Philosophy and Religion
Catalogue

July - December 2025
New and Forthcoming Titles

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com

Welcome

Welcome to the July to December 2025 Philosophy and Religion Catalogue.
We welcome your feedback on our publishing programme, so please do not hesitate to get in touch -
whether you want to read, write, review, adapt or buy, we want to hear from you, so please visit our website

below or please contact your local sales representative for more information.

www.routledge.com

Prices are correct at time of going to press and may be subject to change without notice.
Some titles within this catalogue may not be available in your region.

eBooks Partnership Opportunities at Routledge

We have over 50,000 eBooks available across the Humanities, Social Sciences, Behavioural At Routledge we always look for innovative ways to support and collaborate with our readers

Sciences, Built Environment, STM and Law, from leading Imprints, including Routledge, Focal ~ and the organizations they represent.

Press and Psychology Press. These eBooks are available for both individual and institutional If you or your organization would like to discuss partnership opportunities, from reciprocal

purchase. marketing activities to commercial enterprises, please do get in touch on
partnerships@routledge.com.

INDIVIDUALS

Our eBooks are available from Amazon, Apple iBookstore, Google eBooks, Ebooks.com, Kobo, Considering Books for Course Use?

Barnes & Noble, Waterstones, Mobipocket, VitalSource, and CourseSmart. _— . ) ) )
This symbol shows books that are available as complimentary exam copies for lecturers or

LIBRARIESAND INSTITUTIONS faculty considering them for course adoption. To obtain your copy visit the URL listed

Subscribe to or purchase a wide range of eBook packages or pick and mix your own from our beneath the title in the catalog and select your choice of print or electronic copy.

lete collecti ini ber of titl lies). FREE TRIALS ilable. F
complete collection (a minimum number of titles applies) are avarlabie. Formore Visit www.routledge.com or in the US you can call 1-800-634-7064.

information, please visit www.tandfebooks.com or contact your local sales team.

@ This symbol shows books that are available as electronic inspection copies only.

eUpdates

For a complete list, visit: www.routledge.com/representatives.

Register your email at www.tandf.co.uk/eupdates to receive information on books, journals

and other news within your area of interest.
Trade Customers\' Representatives, Agents and Distribution

For a complete list, visit:

www.routledge.com/representatives.

an infor ma business

Prices, publication dates and content are correct at time of going to press, but may be subject to change without notice.


www.tandfebooks.com
www.tandf.co.uk/eupdates
www.partnerships@routledge.com
www.routledge.com/representatives
www.routledge.com/representatives

Contents

Philosophy
19th & 20th Century Philosophy
Ancient Philosophy

Continental Philosophy

Epistemology

Ethics Philosophy
History of Philosophy
Metaphysics
Philosophers
Philosophy of Art & Aesthetics
Philosophy of Mind
Political Philosophy
Religion
Christian Theology
Christianity
Religion & Media
Religion & Politics
Religion & Science
Religion in Context
World Religions
Index



2 19TH & 20TH CENTURY PHILOSOPHY

Cosmopolitan Husserl
From Transcendental Phenomenology to the Ethics of Renewal

Edited by Curtis Hutt University of Nebraska Omaha, USA,
Halla Kim Sogang University, South Korea

Series: Routledge Studies in Twentieth-Century Philosophy

This volume reflects on Husserl's articles published in the
Japanese magazine Kaizo in 1923. It addresses the
cosmopolitan nature of Husserl's work, as well as the
enduring appeal of Husserl's cultural phenomenology for
todays’ globalized age. The chapters explore Husserl's
earliest work on European Krisis, his unexpected interest in
history, as well as his overlooked contributions on religion,
politics, and the ethics of renewal. Finally, the volume
concludes with new translations of the first Kaizo article
published in 1922, as well as an early history of Husserlian
phenomenology in Japan.

Routledge

September 2025 : 280pp

Hb: 978-1-041-01213-9: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041012139

Fichte's Aesthetic of Striving
Context and Development

Kienhow Goh National University of Singapore
Series: Routledge Studies in Nineteenth-Century Philosophy

This book explores Fichte's theory of sensibility, focusing on
its theoretical and practical significance. The first

half examines the context and development of a
“philosophy of striving” in Practical Philosophy, explains the
background of Fichte's aesthetics, and discusses Kant's
sensationalist view of pleasure. The second half explores
how the investigations in Practical Philosophy reemerge in
the Jena period through the theory of aesthetic experience
and artistic creation, theory of moral deliberation, and theory
of truth and justification (particularly in philosophy) and
illustrates the pivotal role Fichte assigns to feelings in human
spiritual development.

Routledge

June 2025 : 220pp

Hb: 978-1-041-00929-0 : $190

eBook: 978-1-003-61227-8

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041009290

Friedrich Schleiermacher’s Philosophy of Religion
Historical and Contemporary Perspectives

Edited by Stefan Lang Martin Luther University of Halle-
Wittenberg, Germany, Klaus Viertbauer Catholic
University Eichstatt-Ingolstadt, Germany

Series: Routledge Studies in the Philosophy of Religion

This volume provides a comprehensive account of Friedrich
Schleiermacher’s philosophy of religion. The first section
situates Schleiermacher in the context of the 19th-century
philosophy of religion. These chapters analyse his relation to
thinkers such as Kant, Fichte, Hegel, Schelling, Kierkegaard,
and Heidegger, as well as to prominent theologians in the
Protestant and Catholic traditions. The second section
explores different aspects of Schleiermacher’s philosophy of
religion such as absolute dependence, religious feelings, and
historical transformations. Finally, section three addresses
how Schleiermacher’s insights can contribute to
contemporary philosophy of religion.

Routledge

July 2025 : 326pp

Hb: 978-1-032-65907-7 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032659077

Jewish Philosophy: The Basics

T.M. Rudavsky The Ohio State University, USA.
Series: The Basics

This book introduces students and interested readers to two
thousand years of Jewish philosophy, from its earliest
inception to the current era. Fourteen chapters cover major
figures in the medieval, modern and contemporary periods,
as well as important themes and topics that have been part
of Jewish thought for centuries. Containing a
comprehensive list of authors, as well as suggestions for
further reading at the end of each chapter, Jewish
Philosophy: The Basics offers an excellent starting point for
anyone seeking an engaging and accessible introduction to
the rich content of Jewish philosophy.

Routledge

August 2025 : 294pp

Pb: 978-1-032-82325-6 : $24.99

Hb: 978-1-032-82324-9: $180

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032823256

John Henry Newman and Contemporary
Philosophy

Edited by Frederick D. Aquino Southern Methodist
University, USA, Joe Milburn University of Navarra, Spain

Series: Routledge Studies in Nineteenth-Century Philosophy

While John Henry Newman's writings have long received
the attention of historians, theologians, and literary critics,
they have largely been neglected by philosophers. However,
Newman's importance as a philosopher is just now
beginning to be acknowledged. This volume brings
together leading philosophers and Newman scholars to
explore the contours of his philosophical thought and to
show its relevance to contemporary philosophy. The
chapters explore, develop, and evaluate Newman'’s thought
considering recent work in epistemology, philosophy of
religion, moral philosophy, and philosophy of education.

Routledge

June 2025 : 276pp

Hb: 978-1-032-68654-7 : $190

eBook: 978-1-032-68652-3

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032686547

Kierkegaard and Mysticism
Reception, Influence, Resonance

Edited by Hjordis Becker-Lindenthal
Series: Contemporary Theological Explorations in Mysticism

Kierkegaard and Mysticism brings together scholars who
show that reading Seren Kierkegaard from the perspective
of mysticism not only sheds new light on the Dane'’s
thought but also offers a fresh approach to mysticism as
such, considering its relevance for existential questions,
ethics, inter-faith dialogues, and socio-political criticism. It
will be of interest not only to Kierkegaard scholars but also
to theologians and philosophers working on mysticism and
intellectual history.

Routledge

September 2025 :312pp

Hb: 978-1-032-58868-1: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032588681


https://www.routledge.com/9781041012139
https://www.routledge.com/9781032823256
https://www.routledge.com/9781041009290
https://www.routledge.com/9781032686547
https://www.routledge.com/9781032659077
https://www.routledge.com/9781032588681

Sellars and Davidson in Dialogue
Truths, Meanings, and Minds

Edited by Willem A. deVries University of New
Hampshire, USA, Marc A. Joseph University of Central
Missouri, USA

Series: Routledge Studies in American Philosophy

Wilfrid Sellars and Donald Davidson were two of the most
influential American philosophers of the twentieth century.
This volume explores the similarities and differences
between them and addresses the deep relations of their
views on mind, language, and knowledge. The chapters
demonstrate how, despite coming from different
assumptions and methodologies, Sellars and Davidson
converge on a view that essentially erases the philosophy of
language as a separate discipline and embeds it in the
philosophy of action.

Routledge

June 2025 :332pp

Hb: 978-1-032-77885-3: $190

eBook: 978-1-003-48522-3

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032778853

The History and Philosophy of Boredom

Edited by Andreas Elpidorou University of Louisville, USA
, Josefa Ros Velasco Universidad Complutense Madrid,
Spain

Series: Rewriting the History of Philosophy

From Lucretius’s horror loci and Buddhist drowsiness to the
religious boredom of acedia and the philosophical
explorations of Kant, Schopenhauer, Kierkegaard, and
Heidegger, boredom has long been a subject of
philosophical fascination. The History and Philosophy of
Boredom explores boredom’s intellectual history from its
early origins to its contemporary manifestations.
Containing 18 specially commissioned chapters, the volume
is essential reading for students and researchers in the
history of philosophy, emotion studies, phenomenology,
and moral psychology. It will also interest scholars in
religion, classics, sociology, and the history of psychology.

Routledge

June 2025:318pp

Hb: 978-1-032-32825-6 : $300

eBook: 978-1-003-31694-7

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032328256

The Philosophy of Georg Simmel

Frederick C. Beiser Syracuse University, USA

Georg Simmel's books, including The Philosophy of Money,
moved sociology away from a strict concern with

Not Available empiricism and helped establish the sociology of society,
culture and ethics as fields of study. Less well-known is that
Simmel's intellectual outlook was greatly influenced by his
lifelong love of philosophy, especially Kant. It is this
philosophical Simmel that Frederick C. Beiser, a renowned
scholar of German philosophy, explores in this fascinating
and important book. Essential reading for both philosophers
and sociologists alike, particularly those studying nineteenth
century philosophy and the history of sociology.

Cover Image

Routledge

September 2025 : 320pp

Pb: 978-1-041-11209-9 : $54.99

Hb: 978-1-041-11210-5: $190

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041112099

19TH & 20TH CENTURY PHILOSOPHY 3

The Philosophy of Will

A Reexamination of Late Modern German Philosophy

Anthony K. Jensen Providence College, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Nineteenth-Century Philosophy

This book argues that the history of 19th-century German
philosophy has neglected a crucial narrative: the rich
tradition of the philosophy of ‘Will'. It examines the
interconnected philosophies of ‘Will" of Goethe, Schelling,
Schopenhauer, Hartmann, Mainlander, Bahnsen, and
Nietzsche. The book shows that the 19th-century
conception of Will is fundamentally different than the
commonplace use of Will as a synonym for motivated
agency. By focusing on these Will theorists, it reveals a
clearer interrelation between philosophy and the wider
history of German intellectual culture. Finally, it reexamines
these thinkers’ positions in the history of philosophy.

Routledge

September 2025 : 324pp

Hb: 978-1-032-97351-7: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032973517

Too Weird to Believe, Too Plausible to Deny
Mind-Blowing Philosophical Ideas

Edited by Cliff Sosis Coastal Carolina University, USA.

Anyone new to philosophy soon encounters new ideas that
challenge their hidden biases and cherished beliefs, or are at
Not Available odds with common sense and tradition. Yet, these
philosophical ideas are backed by strong arguments,
arguments so strong that it’s difficult to identify what is
wrong with them. This book explores these strange yet
cogent ideas in 29 short, clear chapters written by some of
the best philosophers alive today. Each chapter starts with a
seemingly counterintuitive philosophical conclusion and a
simple, accurate description of the underlying argument
supporting the conclusion, including historical and cultural
context.

mage

Routledge

October 2025 : 324pp

Pb: 978-1-032-76384-2 : $54.99

Hb: 978-1-032-76385-9 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032763842

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781032778853
https://www.routledge.com/9781032973517
https://www.routledge.com/9781032328256
https://www.routledge.com/9781032763842
https://www.routledge.com/9781041112099
https://www.routledge.com

4 ANCIENT PHILOSOPHY

Patterns of Evil in Ancient Chinese and Greek
Philosophy

Edited by R.A.H. King University of Bern, Switzerland,
Pavlos Kontos University of Patras, Greece

The roots of evil are often held to be Biblical, but
philosophers in ancient China and Greece were conversant
with the phenomena and languages of evil. This volume
provides a comparative examination of patterns of evil in the
early Chinese and Greek traditions. With no genealogical
connections to rely on, this volume utilizes the notion of
"patterns” to address worries of methodological and ethical
incommensurability, and to show what this means for the
practice of comparative philosophy. In the case of evil, this
methodology requires diving deep into the linguistic and
political murk where evil lurks, with its deep roots in human
dispositions for experience and action.

Routledge

September 2025 : 222pp

Hb: 978-1-032-88444-8 : $190

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032884448

2ND EDITION
Plotinus

Eyjolfur K. Emilsson University of Oslo, Norway
Series: The Routledge Philosophers

Plotinus (AD 205-270) was the founder of Neoplatonism,
whose thought has had a profound influence on medieval
philosophy, and on Western philosophy more broadly. This
engaging book introduces and explains the full spectrum of
Plotinus’ philosophy for those coming to his work for the
first time. This second edition has been revised and updated
throughout, and includes a new chapter on badness,
freedom, providence and responsibility. Also including a
chronology, glossary of terms, and suggestions for further
reading, Plotinus is an ideal introduction to this major figure
in Western philosophy, and essential reading for students of
ancient philosophy and classics.

Routledge

September 2025 : 496pp

Pb: 978-1-032-84381-0: $34.99

Hb: 978-1-032-84382-7 : $190

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032843810


https://www.routledge.com/9781032884448
https://www.routledge.com/9781032843810

Confucianism and the Continuation of Anti-
Enlightenment

Xiaojie Chen

The book emphasises that the modern Japanese and
Chinese use of Qimeng (XX) to translate and interpret
"Enlightenment” predominantly reflects the second
interpretation of “Enlightenment” (i.e Anti-Enlightenment)
— a guidance or leading force. This interpretation betrays
the spirit of equality, which was the most revolutionary facet
of the 18th-century Enlightenment. In addition, it also
presents a comparative analysis of Fraternity during the
French Revolution and the Confucian benevolence. The
book will apeal to scholars of Enlightenment, intellectual
history, and comparative study of East-West thought.

Routledge

June 2025 : 180pp

Hb: 978-1-041-05111-4 : $180

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041051114

Shifting Paradigms of Evil in Philosophy

Reading the Armenian Genocide with the Shoah

imge Oranli Arizona State University, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy

This book develops an interdisciplinary framework rooted in
philosophy for addressing the political evils experienced
around the world. It crystallizes the idea that evil is an
inscrutable phenomenon, what the author calls the
paradigm of evil's inscrutability. Tracing this paradigm
through the legacies of five key philosophers—Plato,
Augustine, Kant, Arendt, and Levinas—the author shows
that by the time we arrive at 20th century, the framing of
political evils like the Shoah as inscrutable and exceptional is
profoundly constraining; it erases their continuity and
connection with other atrocities, including the 1915
Armenian Genocide.

Routledge

September 2025 : 188pp

Hb: 978-1-041-05269-2 : $190

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041052692

Speaking with Houses
A Cross-Cultural Critique of Heidegger's Ontology

Michael Linzey

By exploring architectural poiesis across a wide diversity of
cultures, this book reveals that the Western notion of “Being’”
is not the universal foundation that is often supposed. This
book is an invaluable resource for scholars in architectural
theory, ontology, and cultural studies. Its interdisciplinary
approach augments Heidegger's comprehensive critique of
Western metaphysical assumptions, encouraging readers to
reconsider the relationship between language, being, and
architectural images.

"

Routledge

September 2025 : 176pp

Hb: 978-1-041-04694-3 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041046943

CONTINENTAL PHILOSOPHY

The New Yearbook for Phenomenology and
Phenomenological Philosophy

Volume 23, Special Issue. 1: Phenomenology and the Frankfurt
School 2: A book discussion (E. Trizio, Philosophy’s Nature: Husserl's
Phenomenology, Natural Science, and Metaphysics)

Edited by Burt C. Hopkins University of Lille, France,
Daniele De Santis Charles University, Czech Republic

Series: New Yearbook for Phenomenology and
Phenomenological Philosophy

Volume XXIIl Special Issue 1: Phenomenology and the
Frankfurt School Special Issue 2: A book discussion (E.

Trizio, Philosophy’s Nature: Husserl’s Phenomenology,
Natural Science, and Metaphysics) Aim and Scope: The New
Yearbook for Phenomenology and Phenomenological
Philosophy provides an annual international forum for
phenomenological research in the spirit of Husserl's
groundbreaking work and the extension of this work by
such figures as Reinach, Scheler, Stein, Hering, Heidegger,
Sartre, Levinas, Merleau-Ponty, Gadamer and others.

Routledge

August 2025 : 390pp

Hb: 978-1-041-08975-9 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041089759

The Phenomenology of Essences

Edited by Till Grohmann KU Leuven, Belgium
Series: Routledge Research in Phenomenology

This volume explores the phenomenological notion of
essence and related concepts. It identifies the centrality of
essences in Husserl's transcendental phenomenology and
traces their influence from the early phenomenological
movement through to contemporary debates. The book
discusses the role of essences in epistemology, philosophy
of language, sociology, philosophical anthropology,
transcendental phenomenology, phenomenological realism
and idealism, imagination, metaphysics, and mathematics. It
also reflects on the problematic relationship of essences to
philosophical anthropology, philosophy of culture, and
metaphysics.

Routledge

May 2025 : 330pp

Hb: 978-1-032-51123-8: $190

eBook: 978-1-003-40120-9

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032511238

The Routledge Guidebook to Horkheimer and
Adorno’s Dialectic of Enlightenment

Espen Hammer Temple University, USA, Fred Rush
University of Notre Dame, USA

Series: The Routledge Guides to the Great Books

Composed whilst in exile during World War Il, Horkheimer
and Adorno’s Dialectic of Enlightenment is one of the most
influential texts of the Frankfurt School. A theoretical
exploration of developed capitalism and the rise of
authoritarianism in both fascism and communism, its core
message remains highly relevant today. This is the first fully
contextualized introduction to this foundational text in
philosophy and social and political theory, addressing its
central themes, reception, and influence. It is invaluable to
students coming to the work for the first time, as well as
more advanced students in philosophy, politics, sociology
and the history of ideas.

Routledge

October 2025 : 240pp

Pb: 978-1-032-04890-1 : $32.99

Hb: 978-1-032-04892-5: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032048901

5

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781041051114
https://www.routledge.com/9781041089759
https://www.routledge.com/9781041052692
https://www.routledge.com/9781032511238
https://www.routledge.com/9781041046943
https://www.routledge.com/9781032048901
https://www.routledge.com

6 EPISTEMOLOGY

Inquiry

Philosophical Perspectives

Edited by Aaron B. Creller University of North Florida,
USA, Jonathan Matheson University of North Florida,
USA

Series: Routledge Studies in Epistemology

Inquiry is a fundamental human practice. We have
questions, and we want answers. These questions span
numerous domains and range from the trivial to questions
of the utmost importance. Without inquiry, our fate is bleak.
Inquiry is also familiar. Everyone engages in inquiry. In fact,
inquiry (of some sort) is something that we engage in every
day. However, while inquiry is both fundamental and
familiar, only recently have epistemologists turned to focus
explicitly on inquiry.This volume brings together essays from
several different perspectives on this growing topic in
epistemology. It is the first volume focused solely on
philosophical issues related to inquiry.

Routledge

July 2025 : 336pp

Hb: 978-1-032-91432-9: $190

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032914329

Knowledge and Rational Action
Why What We Know Matters for the Rationality of What We Do

Roman Heil Goethe University Frankfurt, Germany
Series: Routledge Studies in Epistemology

This book develops the view that knowledge should be at
the centre of our theory of practical rationality. It offers

a defence of this slogan in the form of a knowledge-based
decision theory. It offers solutions to challenges that invoke
high-stakes scenarios, seemingly rational actions based on
reasonable but false beliefs, and decision-making under risk
and uncertainty. The emerging view brings together
traditional and formal approaches to epistemology and the
study of practical rationality. The resulting knowledge-based
decision theory is embedded in a rich normative landscape,
encompassing innovative accounts of excuses, rational
acceptance, and the simplification of reasoning.

Routledge

July 2025 : 300pp

Hb: 978-1-041-01204-7 : $190

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041012047

The Nature of the Sexes
Why Biology Matters

Tomas Bogardus Pepperdine University, USA.

This book challenges the widely-held view that sex is
complex, and argues for a novel, gamete-based account of
Not Available the sexes on which they are activated higher-order
functions. To be male is to have the biological function of
producing sperm, and to be female, eggs. The book also
argues that the various meanings of ‘gender are all defined
in terms of the sexes, and ordinary, biologically-based uses
of our sex terms and pronouns are defended from
objections.

Cover Image

Routledge

September 2025 : 200pp

Pb: 978-1-041-02953-3 : $54.99

Hb: 978-1-041-02954-0: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041029533


https://www.routledge.com/9781032914329
https://www.routledge.com/9781041012047
https://www.routledge.com/9781041029533

A Common Humanity
Thinking About Love and Truth and Justice

Raimond Gaita University of Melbourne, Australia

Series: Routledge Classics

Caover

Holocaust denial, racism, genocide and the lasting harms
inflicted by colonialism pose deep challenges to any idea of
a common humanity. How can we include these and
countless other examples of evil within our vision of a
shared morality? These painful human incongruities

are addressed in A Common Humanity. Drawing on the
work of Arendt, Weil, Primo Levi and Iris Murdoch, amongst
others, Raimond Gaita creates a beautifully written and
provocative new picture of our common humanity. This
Routledge Classics edition includes a new Preface and a
substantial Postscript by the author.

Not Available

Routledge

September 2025 : 368pp

Pb: 978-1-032-91229-5 : $26.99

Hb: 978-1-041-11045-3 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032912295

Against Aristotelian Character Education
Practical Wisdom, Flourishing, and Liberal Democracy

Benjamin Miller University of lllinois Urbana-Champaign,
USA

Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy

This book argues that Aristotelian character education
cannot work in liberal democracies today. It shows that
when we clearly understand the basic structure of Aristotle’s
value theory and correctly grasp the core requirements of
liberalism, we will see that they are incompatible with one
another through and through. Understanding the
problematic structure of neo-Aristotelian education helps us
to better grasp the demands of liberal democracy while also
bringing attention to the neglected question of how
education for democratic citizenship can be made to fit with
equal respect and tolerance of all liberal-compatible ways of
living and worldviews.

Routledge

August 2025 : 302pp

Hb: 978-1-032-96068-5 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032960685

3RD EDITION
Arguing About Political Philosophy

Edited by Matt Zwolinski University of San Diego, USA,
Mario I. Juarez-Garcia Tulane University, USA.

Series: Arguing About Philosophy

This Third Edition is the most complete, up-to-date, and
interdisciplinary anthology of its kind. Its selections cover
classic philosophical sources such as those from Thomas
Hobbes and John Rawls, important works in political
economy from thinkers like Adam Smith, Friedrich Hayek,
and Karl Marx, and the writing of cutting edge
contemporary theorists like Debra Satz, Jason Brennan, and
Ta-Nehisi Coates. This edition has been substantially revised
to make it more suitable for a growing number of courses in
Philosophy, Politics, and Economics (PPE).

Routledge

July 2025 : 782pp

Pb: 978-1-032-63028-1 : $54.99

Hb: 978-1-032-86352-8 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032630281

ETHICS PHILOSOPHY

Derrida

Ethics in Deconstruction

Edited by Barry Stocker

Series: Angelaki: New Work in the Theoretical Humanities

Ethics in Deconstruction is vital reading for any interested in
Derrida and the ethical implications of deconstruction
broadly defined. It offers a comprehensive set of essays on
the ethics of deconstruction and deconstruction as an
ethical enterprise. Derrida is the main focus, but essays also
look at Sextus Empiricus, Kierkegaard, Heidegger, Arendt,
Lévinas, Lyotard, Deleuze and others. The volume broadly

Not Avallable

defines ethics to include law, justice, politics, religion, and
practical reason.

Routledge

September 2025 : 310pp

Hb: 978-1-041-11688-2: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041116882

2ND EDITION

Dialogues on Ethical Vegetarianism

Michael Huemer University of Colorado, Boulder, USA.
Series: Philosophical Dialogues on Contemporary Problems

Worldwide every year, 83 billion animals are slaughtered on
factory farms, at the end of brief lives full of suffering. Is it
wrong to buy the products of this industry? In this book, two
college students — a meat-eater and an ethical vegetarian -
discuss this question in a series of dialogues conducted over
five days. The two go on to discuss the vegan life, why
people who accept the arguments often fail to change their
behavior, and how vegans should interact with non-vegans.
This Second Edition covers many new topics, from how to
satisfy nutritional needs with plant-based foods

to Progressive-inspired arguments for and against veganism.

Routledge

June 2025:172pp

Pb: 978-1-032-29102-4 : $19.99

Hb: 978-1-032-29103-1:$190

eBook: 978-1-003-30003-8

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032291024

Evidentialism at 40
New Arguments, New Angles

Edited by Kevin McCain University of Alabama at
Birmingham, USA, Scott Stapleford St. Thomas
University, Canada, Matthias Steup University of
Colorado Boulder, USA

Series: Routledge Studies in Epistemology

Conee and Feldman’s landmark paper “Evidentialism” (1985)
served as a launching point for an enormous research
program in epistemology. This volume presents state-of-the-
art research on issues related to evidentialism. It
demonstrates the continuing relevance of evidentialist
epistemology by bringing it into direct confrontation with
some of its latest non-evidentialist rivals and by proposing
new areas for exploration and development.

Routledge

August 2025 : 356pp

Hb: 978-1-032-73704-1: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032737041

7

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781032912295
https://www.routledge.com/9781041116882
https://www.routledge.com/9781032960685
https://www.routledge.com/9781032291024
https://www.routledge.com/9781032630281
https://www.routledge.com/9781032737041
https://www.routledge.com

8 ETHICS PHILOSOPHY

Exploring the Ethics of Clinical
Xenotransplantation

Christopher Bobier Saint Mary's University of Minnesota,
USA, Adam Omelianchuk Baylor College of Medicine,
USA, Daniel J. Hurst Rowan-Virtua School of Osteopathic
Medicine, USA

Due to the global shortage of organs for transplantation,
there is increasing interest in cross-species transplantation,
or xenotransplantation, among researchers and clinicians.
This book provides an overview of the major ethical issues
involved in xenotransplantation. Xenotransplantation
touches on almost every area of bioethics: animal research,
public health, patient selection, allocation, global justice,
pediatric research, and informed consent. Each chapter
provides a nuanced overview of the positions that have
been offered on a specific topic and the authors seek to
provide a way forward.

Routledge

August 2025 : 154pp

Hb: 978-1-032-75069-9 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032750699

Healthy Embodiment

Philosophical Reflections on the Experience of Health

Bas de Boer University of Twente, The Netherlands
Series: Routledge Research in Phenomenology

This book provides a philosophical analysis of the
experience of health and investigates how this experience is
shaped by recent developments in medicine and public
health. It argues that these developments shape how we
experience the health of ourselves and others, as well as the
way in which we distinguish between health and iliness. Its
starting point is that health is not so much an object with
well-defined boundaries but is better understood as an
embodied experience. The author develops a theory of
healthy embodiment and argues that experiencing oneself
as a healthy subject requires being made present as a
healthy object by someone or something else.

Routledge

May 2025 : 154pp

Hb: 978-1-032-99114-6 : $190

eBook: 978-1-003-60238-5

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032991146

How We Blame
A Theory of Moral Responsibility

Bana Bashour American University of Beirut, Lebanon
Series: Routledge Studies in Ethics and Moral Theory

This book presents a naturalistic account of moral
responsibility that is neutral on the metaphysics of free will.
It engages with empirical literature in experimental
philosophy and psychology and draws on real-life case
studies to illuminate the author's theory of moral
responsibility. The author argues that agency requires an
understanding of moral responsibility attributions, which
requires that one understands one’s intentional states and
those of others. A distinctive feature of the author’s account
is that it makes room for cultural variability in our
justifications of moral responsibility; those in different
cultures may have different norms or expectations of one
another.

Routledge

July 2025 : 198pp

Hb: 978-1-032-52264-7 : $190

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032522647

Medical Ethics in the Catholic Tradition
Perspectives from Philosophy, Theology, Medicine, and the Law

Margaret M. Hogan University of Portland, USA, Edward
M. Hogan Kenrick Glennon Seminary, USA, Annique K.
Hogan Perelman School of Medicine at the University of
Pennsylvania, USA, Matthew J.D. Hogan Aramark

Series: Routledge Annals of Bioethics

This book is a comprehensive treatment of contemporary
medical ethics from the Roman Catholic tradition. It brings
together perspectives from philosophy, theology, medicine,
and law to explore the traditions that undergird Catholic
medical ethics. The authors' commitment to the Catholic
tradition provides the foundational principles for addressing
a wide range of issues including abortion, reproduction,
cloning to produce children and for biomedical research,
embryonic stem cell use, genetics as screening, testing,
therapy, enhancement, engineering, specific special
relations such as maternal/fetal, physician/patient, mentally
ill/caretakers, health care, and end of life issues.

Routledge

August 2025 : 374pp

Hb: 978-1-041-04175-7 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041041757

Moral Debt

Defending a New Account of Reparative Justice

Brian Yue Shun Wong

In face of historical injustices such as war, colonialism,
slavery, and genocides, what responsibilities, if any, do the
present generations owe—and to whom are such
responsibilities owed? Drawing upon methods of political
theory, empirical politics, legal philosophy, and applied
ethics, this book advances the novel account of Collective
Moral Debt Reparative Justice (CMDRJ). It aims to establish
that descendants of victims inherit claims to reparation by
which they can hold inheritors of perpetrators responsible
for discharging. The book should interest scholars and
practitioners alike, and is written for those who are
interested in what we owe others in relation to our past.

Routledge

August 2025 : 192pp

Hb: 978-1-041-08071-8 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041080718

Morality Collapses
Against the Right and the Good

Stephen Kershnar State University of New York at
Fredonia, USA

Series: Routledge Studies in Ethics and Moral Theory

This book argues that consequentialism and non-
consequentialism are false because they face metaphysical
and intuitional problems. The two theories exhaust the
theories of the right, so there is no rightness. This result
matters because it requires us to give up widely held beliefs
regarding knowledge, moral responsibility, and reasons for
action. The author's argument is unique because it focuses
on applied-ethical arguments rather than metaethical issues.
Specifically, it avoids metaethical discussions of whether
morality explains our thoughts and actions, how we know
about morality, and whether the denial of morality is self-
defeating.

Routledge

June 2025 : 244pp

Hb: 978-1-041-04148-1: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041041481


https://www.routledge.com/9781032750699
https://www.routledge.com/9781041041757
https://www.routledge.com/9781032991146
https://www.routledge.com/9781041080718
https://www.routledge.com/9781032522647
https://www.routledge.com/9781041041481

Paid Sexual Encounters among Men
A Study in Ethics and Law

Timothy F. Murphy University of lllinois College of
Medicine, USA

Series: Routledge Research in Applied Ethics

Male prostitution is poorly studied across academic
disciplines, and this book represents the first sustained
ethical analysis of the topic. It shows that paid sexual
encounters among men belong on a spectrum of
transactional sexual relationships and are not distinctive in a
way that justifies condemnation. It also demonstrates that
men buying and selling sexual encounters can consent in
morally meaningful ways, without reinforcing status
inequality, Finally, it reviews key constitutional law cases to
show that the decriminalization of male prostitution is
justified.

Routledge

August 2025 : 246pp

Hb: 978-1-032-94640-5 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032946405

Procreative Justice
Balancing the Interests of Parents, Children, and Society

Erik Magnusson University of Manitoba, Canada
Series: Routledge Research in Applied Ethics

The decision to procreate is the decision to bring a morally
considerable being into existence, one who will be exposed
to the benefits and risks that accompany human life, and
one who cannot consent to being born. The decision can
also affect the lives of others, from its effects on population
and sustainability to its effects on the distribution of
resources. The various conflicting interests implicated by
procreative decision-making can raise questions of justice.
The author argues that taking stock of these interests leads
to a narrower view of the conditions under which it is
morally permissible to procreate and a more demanding
conception of our procreative responsibilities.

Routledge

July 2025 : 282pp

Hb: 978-0-367-75696-3 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367756963

Religion and Atheism in Dialogue
Doing Difference Differently

Edited by Anthony Carroll Anglican Church Costa del Sol
West, Spain, Richard Norman

Of all disagreements, the gulf between those who believe in
a religious mindset and those who don't is arguably one of
the greatest. This fascinating book, based on conversations
between religious and non-religious participants, asks if
societies divided on such fundamental questions can
nonetheless find some common ground. Religion and
Atheism in Dialogue will interest anyone who is concerned
about the clash between the religious and the secular and
how to move beyond it, as well as students of ethics,
philosophy of religion and religious studies.

Routledge

June 2025 : 248pp

Pb: 978-1-032-88102-7 : $54.99

Hb: 978-1-032-88104-1: $190

eBook: 978-1-003-53618-5

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032881027

ETHICS PHILOSOPHY

Respect and Power
The Foundations of Critical Ethics and Politics

Roberto Mordacci Vita-Salute San Raffaele University,
[taly

Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy

This book presents a historically informed and theoretically
systematic theory of respect that challenges many of the
presuppositions of the current debate in ethics and politics.
It develops a theory of respect as the rule of power relations,
which draws connections between Kant's critical philosophy
and Critical Theory. Power is the fundamental force at work
in social relations, and respect is the recognition of power
with a critical stance that defines how power is to be used
and regulated. A close confrontation with Arendt’s and
Foucault's analyses of power offers the opportunity to clarify
in which sense respect is the rule of power relations.

Routledge

May 2025 : 234pp

Hb: 978-1-032-99116-0: $190

eBook: 978-1-003-60239-2

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032991160

Rights-Based Ethics

Foundations and Applications

Edited by Marcus Diwell Technical University Darmstadt,
Germany, Johannes Graf Keyserlingk Ruhr-University
Bochum, Germany, Philipp Richter Ruhr-University
Bochum, Germany

Series: Routledge Studies in Ethics and Moral Theory

This volume contends that rights-based approaches in
ethics not only offer a theoretical framework to explain
complex normative concepts but they can also offer
answers to some of today’s most complex moral questions.
Its chapters are divided into three thematic sections. The first
section addresses the conceptual and foundational
questions of rights-based ethics. The second section offers
historical and cultural perspectives on rights. Finally, the
third section explores how rights-based ethics can address
applied issues related to climate change, health systems,
global supply chains, and the finance industry.

Routledge

September 2025 : 362pp

Hb: 978-1-032-84839-6 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032848396

Sport and Psychoanalysis
New Pathways into Sport Integrity

Edited by Sandra Meeuwsen

This book aims to explore the potential of a psychoanalytic
approach in improving sport integrity, by presenting a
diverse conceptual framework. The aim is to open up to the
opportunities a psychoanalytic analysis offers, without
pretending to be exhaustive, as there are many different
roots and schools in the field of psychoanalysis. This book
was originally published as a special issue of Sport, Ethics
and Philosophy.

_over Image

Not Available

Routledge

August 2025 : 134pp

Hb: 978-1-041-09745-7 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041097457

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781032946405
https://www.routledge.com/9781032991160
https://www.routledge.com/9780367756963
https://www.routledge.com/9781032848396
https://www.routledge.com/9781032881027
https://www.routledge.com/9781041097457
https://www.routledge.com

10  ETHICS PHILOSOPHY

Sport and Species

Edited by S.P. Morris , Gabriela Tymowski-Gionet

This book is the first comprehensive examination of the
complex intersection between sports, animal welfare, and
ethical considerations. The chapters in this thought-
provoking collection challenge conventional wisdom about
animal participation in sporting activities. Distinguished
scholars tackle pressing questions about animal agency,
consent, and exploitation across a spectrum of
activities—from traditional equestrian sports to controversial
blood sports. Through diverse philosophical frameworks
including consequentialism, virtue ethics, and the
capabilities approach, the volume scrutinizes our moral
obligations to non-human athletes.

Cow

Cover Image

Not Available

Routledge

September 2025 : 86pp

Hb: 978-1-041-13343-8: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041133438

Taking Moral Theorising Seriously
A Theory-First Approach to Moral Philosophy

Andrew Sneddon University of Ottawa, Canada

Series: Routledge Studies in Ethics and Moral Theory

mage
This book develops a novel account of methodology for
moral philosophy. It focuses on the structural features of
moral theories, specifically what is taken as input and the
process of theorizing itself. Part 1 argues that we should use
“contrastively successful” judgments as input. A moral
judgment about a case must be shown to be interpersonally
superior to alternatives to qualify as input for moral
theorizing. Part 2 follows recent work on theoretical virtues
in science to develop an account of virtues of moral
theories. It then applies this account to the topic of agent-
relativity and agent-neutrality.

Not Available

Routledge

October 2025 : 186pp

Hb: 978-1-041-10841-2 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041108412

The Ethics of Argumentation

Katharina Stevens University of Lethbridge, Canada
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy

This book offers a new approach to the theory of
argumentation that conceptualizes argumentation as a
fundamentally ethical activity whose norms are grounded in
moral reasons. It shows that ethics is needed for providing
normative argumentation theory with its foundation and for
offering arguers reliable guidance for decision-making both
about which norms ought to govern their arguing and how
they should shape each argument they make. It addresses
problems faced by dominant normative approaches to
argumentation, most notably that they are only reliable
under unrealistic background conditions. Finally, it provides
the groundwork for a systematic ethics of argumentation.

Routledge

August 2025 : 212pp

Hb: 978-1-041-07342-0 : $190

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041073420

The Ethics of Digital Ghosts

Confucian, Mohist, and Zhuangist Perspectives on Al and Death

Alexis M. Elder University of Minnesota Duluth, USA
Series: Routledge Research in Applied Ethics

This book develops an ethics of digital ghosts using
resources from classical Chinese philosophy. Confucianism,
Mohism, and Zhuangism were remarkable for their rich,
detailed discussions of the ethics of handling physical
remains. This book updates and extends these concerns to
apply to digital ghosts. It explores topics including the role
of rituals and traditions in communal mourning, the
epistemic consequences of fragmented standards for
remembrance and data reuse, and the value of creative
transformation and adaptation. The result is a
psychologically plausible, culturally informed, and afterlife-
neutral grounding for thinking about the ethics of digital
ghosts.

Routledge

August 2025 : 206pp

Hb: 978-1-041-05841-0: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041058410

The Latinx Philosophy Reader

Edited by Lori Gallegos Texas State University, Manuel
Vargas University of California San Diego, USA.,,
Francisco Gallegos Wake Forest University, USA

The Latinx Philosophy Reader showcases a wide range of
significant philosophical works about Latinx people and
their experiences, displaying the breadth, distinctiveness,
originality, and diversity of Latinx philosophy. Readings
include discussions of what it is like to be perceived as
undocumented, ethical quagmires affecting those who
interpret for their family members, the difficulty of pursuing
career success without compromising one’s cultural identity
and values, the nature of citizenship, disputes about labels,
the significance of language, and debates about the nature
of Latinx identity.

Routledge

May 2025 : 588pp

Pb: 978-1-032-47287-4 : $54.99

Hb: 978-1-032-47288-1: $190

eBook: 978-1-003-38541-7

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032472874

The Origin of Our Knowledge of Right and Wrong

Franz Brentano
Series: Routledge Classics

Moving deftly through key figures in the history of
philosophy, including Descartes and Mill, The Origin of Our
Knowledge of Right and Wrong is a pioneering work of
ethics that continues to influence both analytical and
phenomenological traditions in philosophy. This Routledge
Classics edition includes an account of Brentano's life and
major works and a Foreword, both by Uriah Kriegel. Also
included are a significant excerpt from Brentano's The
Foundation and Construction of Ethics, and a historically
important review by G.E. Moore of The Origin of Our
Knowledge of Right and Wrong on the book's first
publication.

Routledge

September 2025 : 240pp

Pb: 978-1-032-90194-7 : $22.99

Hb: 978-1-032-91489-3 : $180

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032901947


https://www.routledge.com/9781041133438
https://www.routledge.com/9781041058410
https://www.routledge.com/9781041108412
https://www.routledge.com/9781032472874
https://www.routledge.com/9781041073420
https://www.routledge.com/9781032901947

The Proud Self

A Humean Ethics of Virtue

Lorenzo Greco University of L'Aquila, Italy
Series: Routledge Studies in Eighteenth-Century Philosophy

This book presents a novel interpretation of Hume as a
proponent of sentimental virtue ethics. The book starts by
developing an understanding of the self in Hume based on
the passion of pride. By focusing on pride, it is possible to
identify in Hume a firm notion of the self as having a
sentimental nature that can be explained in narrative terms.
The book shows how the narrative self connects to central
issues in Hume's moral philosophy, including sympathy, the
point of view from which we make moral judgements, the
practical nature of ethics and the role that reflection plays in
it, and the definition of perfect character.

Routledge

May 2025 :218pp

Hb: 978-1-041-00940-5 : $190

eBook: 978-1-003-61235-3

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041009405

The Routledge Companion to Jewish Philosophy

Edited by Daniel Rynhold Yeshiva University, Tyron
Goldschmidt

Series: Routledge Philosophy Companions

The Routledge Companion to Jewish Philosophy is a deep
and broad survey of Jewish philosophy and philosophical
theology from diverse perspectives. The volume has 37
essays, covering such topics as God and man, faith and
reason, politics and morality, and other themes and trends in
the history of Jewish philosophy and contemporary Jewish
philosophy. The authors and their contributions represent a
variety of intellectual traditions and styles. The volume will
be of interest to students as well as scholars from
philosophy, theology, history and other fields.

Routledge

May 2025 : 526pp

Hb: 978-1-032-69380-4 : $300

eBook: 978-1-032-69385-9

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032693804

The Routledge Handbook of Philosophy of
Games

Edited by C. Thi Nguyen University of Utah, USA, John R.
Sageng Independent scholar

Series: Routledge Handbooks in Philosophy

Playing games is a basic human activity, and games raise a
great number of fascinating philosophical questions. What,
exactly, are we doing when we play a game? What is the
value of games for human life? And could games be, or
someday become, a form of art? Comprising 27 chapters by
an international team of contributors, this Handbook is an
outstanding reference source to the core concepts,
problems and debates in this exciting subject, and is the first
collection of its kind. As such, it is essential reading for
students and researchers working in philosophy of games,
philosophy of sport, digital aesthetics and game studies.

Routledge

July 2025 : 418pp

Hb: 978-1-138-22910-5 : $300

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138229105

ETHICS PHILOSOPHY

What Is the Point of Moral Philosophy?

Edited by Roger Crisp University of Oxford, UK, Ingmar
Persson University of Gothenburg, Sweden, Julian
Savulescu National University of Singapore

Series: Routledge Studies in Ethics and Moral Theory

Over the last half-century, moral philosophy has taken an
applied turn, covering practical issues in areas such as
medicine, business, the environment, and many others. But
it has largely failed to examine itself. In this volume,
distinguished contemporary ethicists examine what might
be the point, if any, of moral philosophy. Perhaps the only
philosopher to have addressed these issues head-on has
been Ingmar Persson. His important arguments provide a
starting point for debate and are examined and discussed by
several contributors. But the volume goes beyond Persson’s
work to clarify the nature of the challenges to philosophical
ethics and the variety of responses available.

Routledge

July 2025 : 208pp

Hb: 978-1-032-80255-8 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032802558

What Should Individuals Do about Climate
Change?
A Debate

Marion Hourdequin Colorado College, USA,, Dan C.
Shahar University of New Orleans, USA

Series: Little Debates about Big Questions

Climate change is a pressing problem. Does each of us have
a moral responsibility to help tackle it? In this volume,
Marion Hourdequin and Dan Shahar debate the timely issue
of individual behavior and climate change, examining what
it takes to live morally in a warming world. The two authors
take turns responding to each other and then defending
their ultimate conclusions. This volume is sure to draw
attention to the question of “individual choice” in climate
change debates and to help clarify some of the best
thinking on this issue.

Routledge

June 2025 :222pp

Pb: 978-0-367-70454-4 : $48.99

Hb: 978-0-367-70455-1:$180

eBook: 978-1-003-14643-8

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367704544

11

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781041009405
https://www.routledge.com/9781032802558
https://www.routledge.com/9781032693804
https://www.routledge.com/9780367704544
https://www.routledge.com/9781138229105
https://www.routledge.com

12 HISTORY OF PHILOSOPHY

From Socrates to the Supreme Court
An Introduction to Philosophy through the Law

Ken Glazer University of Maryland, USA.

Philosophy and law are separate disciplines but they deal
with many of the same issues, from the meaning of equality
Not Available and liberty, the nature of knowledge, reasoning, and mental
states, to the indeterminacy of language, causation, free will,
luck, and personal identity. This textbook introduces
philosophy to undergraduates in a new and refreshing
way—>by using cases, concepts, and doctrines from the law
to illustrate philosophical issues. It introduces the major
areas in the discipline: moral and political philosophy,
epistemology, metaphysics, philosophy of mind and
language, alongside philosophy’s great thinkers.

Cover Image

Routledge

October 2025 : 344pp

Pb: 978-1-032-74426-1 : $54.99

Hb: 978-1-032-74422-3:$190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032744261

The Essence of History

Edited by Aaron Turner Royal Holloway, University of
London, UK

Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy

This book brings together historical thinkers from a variety of
disciplinary backgrounds to offer original interpretations of
the essence of history. It addresses why it is that the essence
of history itself cannot be so easily thematised or
conceptualised. The chapters respond to questions such as:
What is history? What, in the ‘progress’ of historical thought
from antiquity to modernity, did we lose along the way? And
what does it mean, if it means anything at all, to have
history, to be historical?

Routledge

September 2025 : 216pp

Hb: 978-1-032-83630-0 : $190

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032836300

The Routledge Companion to Chinese Philosophy

Edited by Brook Ziporyn Divinity School, University of
Chicago, USA,, Stephen C. Walker University of Chicago
and DePaul University, USA.

Series: Routledge Philosophy Companions

The Routledge Companion to Chinese Philosophy features
more than 40 chapter-length introductions to the concepts,
claims, and arguments that animate the Chinese
philosophical tradition. Taking a topic-by-topic rather than
text-by-text approach, this Companion aims at helping
contemporary Anglophone readers access the philosophical
riches of the Chinese tradition by balancing close analysis
with broad contextualization. The contributors’ wide range
of disciplinary and interpretive approaches models many
different angles of engagement, reflecting diverse historical,
literary, theoretical, and pragmatic facets of one of the
world's great conversations.

Routledge

October 2025 : 528pp

Hb: 978-1-041-11155-9: $300

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041111559


https://www.routledge.com/9781032744261
https://www.routledge.com/9781032836300
https://www.routledge.com/9781041111559

A Dynamic Theory of Hylomorphism

Form as Activity

Jeremy W. Skrzypek Ohio Dominican University, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Metaphysics

This book introduces a hylomorphic theory of material
objects, according to which material objects are understood
as composed of both matter and activity, where activity
plays the role of form. This theory, “hyloenergeism’, captures
the dynamic nature of many of the objects of our
experience. This book argues against structural and
dispositional varieties of hylomorphism in favor of a third
approach: hyloenergeism. Drawing on aspects of traditional
Aristotelian hylomorphism and other contemporary
occurrence-based theories of material objects, it argues that
hyloenergeism has the resources to successfully avoid or
resolve several major concerns for other competing
hylomorphic views.

Routledge

June 2025 : 206pp

Hb: 978-1-041-00942-9 : $190

eBook: 978-1-003-61238-4

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041009429

A Historicized Ontology for the Quantum World

A Philosophical Investigation of the Quantum Histories
Interpretation

Kefu Zhu

This book discusses ontology in the quantum world and
argues that it should be interpreted as historicized ontology.
This perspective is advocated by quantum histories
interpretation. Inspired by the nomological interpretation
from Bohmian mechanics and the corresponding
understanding of law of nature and logic, the ontology will
be useful to solve the difficulties of confusing ontology and
perplexing logical inference. The book will appeal to
scholars and students of philosophy of science, metaphysics,
and quantum theory.

Routledge

September 2025 : 144pp

Hb: 978-1-041-12070-4 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041120704

Explanation and Understanding

Arnon Levy Hebrew University of Jerusalem, Israel
Series: New Problems of Philosophy

Science has multiple goals: to describe the world, as it is
now; to predict the future and to make inferences about the
past. But science also aims to understand the world - to
explain why it is the way it is. But what does it take to explain
a phenomenon? What philosophical questions are at stake?
In this thorough and clearly written introduction to scientific
explanation, Arnon Levy explores the following questions
and more. Additional features - such as chapter summaries,
suggestions for further reading, and a glossary - make this an
excellent resource for students of philosophy of science,
metaphysics and philosophy of psychology.

Routledge

June 2025:222pp

Pb: 978-1-138-70044-4 : $54.99

Hb: 978-1-138-70042-0 : $190

eBook: 978-1-315-20466-6

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138700444

METAPHYSICS

Indirect Freedom

Andrew J. Latham Aarhus University, Denmark
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy

This book advances a new kind of compatibilist account of
free will: indirect compatibilism. It is the first sustained
philosophical analysis of the idea that the ordinary concept
of free will is a conditional one. The book combines
traditional philosophical analysis with empirical work-
—experimental philosophy and cognitive neuroscience—to
produce a detailed description and defence of indirect
compatibilism. Indirect compatibilism resolves two
important problems in the free will literature: that people as
a matter of fact do not accept that free actions can exist in a
deterministic universe, and that few actions are under the
direct control of standard psychological processes.

Routledge

September 2025 : 198pp

Hb: 978-1-041-01750-9: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041017509

Inductive Metaphysics
Insights, Challenges, and Prospects

Edited by Andreas Hiittemann University of Cologne,
Germany, Gerhard Schurz Heinrich Heine University
Dusseldorf, Germany

Series: Routledge Studies in Metaphysics

Inductive Metaphysics (IM) justifies metaphysical principles
by inductive or abductive inferences from empirical
evidence, and this volume is the first to provide a picture of
current research in this branch of metaphysics. It explores IM
as a continuously expanding and topical field with
contributions in virtually all domains of the discipline. The
chapters address the role of IM in the history of philosophy
and contemporary philosophy, the central role of the
method of abduction for IM, the relation of IM to
metaphysical accounts of grounding, explanation, and
evidence, the formation of concepts and IM, and the
applications of IM in physics and in the life sciences.

Routledge

August 2025 : 338pp

Hb: 978-1-032-84674-3 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032846743

The Autonomy of Normativity
Logical and Metaphysical Interpretations of the Is-Ought-Gap

Singa Behrens Bielefeld University, Germany
Series: Routledge Studies in Ethics and Moral Theory

While the Is-Ought Gap has recently been a topic of growing
interest, most contributions are firmly fixed on logical, often
quite technical accounts of the autonomy thesis. This book
defends two complementary autonomy theses—a modal
and ground-based thesis—that provide a deeper and more
comprehensive understanding of the nature of the
normative domain. Together these accounts capture best
the informal idea that we cannot ‘get’ something normative
from the non-normative. Moreover, the book relates the
autonomy debate to other important metaethical debates.

Routledge

August 2025 : 238pp

Hb: 978-1-041-04140-5: $190

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041041405

13

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781041009429
https://www.routledge.com/9781041017509
https://www.routledge.com/9781041120704
https://www.routledge.com/9781032846743
https://www.routledge.com/9781138700444
https://www.routledge.com/9781041041405
https://www.routledge.com

14  METAPHYSICS

The Cartesian Mind

Edited by Jorge Secada University of Virginia, USA, Travis
Tanner Austin Peay State University, USA, Cecilia Wee
National University of Singapore

Series: Routledge Philosophical Minds

Descartes is widely acknowledged as a central figure in the
origins of modernity. The nature of his thought and of the
role it played is, however, a matter of considerable dispute
among experts. The Cartesian Mind covers the full extent of
his work, not only placing it in its historical context but also
exploring its reception, legacy, and contemporary
significance. Descartes’ work is central to all areas of
philosophy, including epistemology, metaphysics,
philosophy of mind, philosophy of science, and ethics. As
such The Cartesian Mind is essential reading and an
indispensable tool for all students and researchers in the
discipline.

Routledge

August 2025 : 640pp

Hb: 978-1-138-84742-2 : $300

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138847422

The Deleuzian Mind

Edited by Henry Somers-Hall Royal Holloway, University
of London, UK, Jeffrey A. Bell Southeastern Louisiana
University, USA

Series: Routledge Philosophical Minds

Gilles Deleuze's work has had huge influence in philosophy,
literature, film studies, architecture and science and
mathematics. This outstanding collection explores the full
significance of Deleuze's work. 38 chapters written by an
international and interdisciplinary team of contributors are
divided into 8 parts. With its wide-ranging exploration of
Deleuze's thought and the huge influence it continues to
have within the theoretical humanities and social

sciences, The Deleuzian Mind is invaluable reading for
students, researchers and scholars in philosophy, literature,
film studies and political theory.

Routledge

May 2025 : 586pp

Hb: 978-1-032-27851-3 : $300

eBook: 978-1-003-29439-9

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032278513

The Metaphysically Dynamic Universe

How Motion is the Essence of Time and Physical Reality

Stephen Barker University of Nottingham, UK
Series: Routledge Studies in Metaphysics

This book develops a metaphysical framework in which time
is motion through a higher dimension. In other words, time
literally flows. It breaks through the long debate about time
flow and temporal experience in metaphysics by offering a
new approach that reconciles psychological time with the
time of science. Our experience of change and our own
being in time reveals a relentless motion or passage.

This book rejects the orthodox view that motion is explained
in terms of space and time; rather, it uses space and motion
to define time. Furthermore, it solves puzzles of time,
change, and persistence, and is consistent with special
relativity.

Routledge

June 2025 : 236pp

Hb: 978-1-041-02034-9: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041020349

The Phenomenology of the Second-Person Plural

Sarah Pawlett Jackson University of London, UK
Series: Routledge Research in Phenomenology

This book presents the case that there are forms of human
interaction which should be understood as properly second-
person plural. It engages with the work of Sartre, Levinas and
contemporary phenomenology to show that this claim is

not just about grammatical forms of address, but about the
phenomenology and structure of our intersubjective
experience. The book also offers a positive account of the
second-person plural, supported by an understanding of
subjectivity as necessarily embodied and embedded in the
world. This account opens an exciting path for further
analyses of complex multi-person intersubjectivities in small
group contexts.

Routledge

May 2025 : 248pp

Hb: 978-1-032-96070-8 : $190

eBook: 978-1-003-58781-1

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032960708

The Routledge Companion to Philosophy of Time

Edited by Nina Emery Mount Holyoke College, USA.

This companion is a comprehensive and authoritative guide
to a growing subfield of philosophical research, which spans
traditional and contemporary debates about the nature of
time, as well as a diverse set of historical, geographical, and
cultural contexts. The companion also highlights the
interdisciplinary connections between philosophy of time
and nearby fields including history, physics, psychology,
cognitive development and more. Comprising 50 chapters
by a diverse team of contributors from all over the globe,
this book is essential reading for students and researchers of
philosophy who are interested in exploring the
philosophical issues related to time.

Routledge

September 2025 : 552pp

Hb: 978-1-032-80131-5 : $300

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032801315

Thought Experiments and Personal Identity
Finding Ourselves

Simon Beck
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy

This book provides an essential, comprehensive discussion
on thought experiments and how they have featured
throughout the history of the personal identity debate in
analytic philosophy. Although many philosophical
arguments employ thought experiments as a valuable
methodological tool, there is a lack of focused discussion on
the significant role these experiments play in the personal
identity debate specifically. This book covers a range of
central theories and examines how thought experiments
have been featured throughout each.

Routledge

August 2025 : 166pp

Hb: 978-1-032-95319-9: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032953199


https://www.routledge.com/9781138847422
https://www.routledge.com/9781032960708
https://www.routledge.com/9781032278513
https://www.routledge.com/9781032801315
https://www.routledge.com/9781041020349
https://www.routledge.com/9781032953199

Kant’s Lasting Legacy

Essays in Honor of Béatrice Longuenesse

Edited by Stefanie Griine Free University of Berlin,
Germany, Colin Marshall University of Washington, USA

Series: Routledge Festschrifts in Philosophy

Béatrice Longuenesse is one of the most important scholars
of German philosophy in the past 50 years. This volume
features essays written by Longuenesse’s long-time
interlocutors and former students that reflect on the
influence of her work. In her earlier work, she shed light on
the importance of subtle features of Kant's and Hegel's
philosophical systems. Her more recent work has built on
doctrines concerning the self and self-consciousness from
Kant and other philosophers. Some essays engage directly
with Longuenesse’s work, while others focus on related
themes. Together, the chapters express the importance of
Longuenesse's accomplishments and the vibrant state of
the field.

Routledge

June 2025 : 338pp

Hb: 978-1-032-62093-0 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032620930

Leibniz, Classical Theism, and the Problem of Evil

Why Classical Theism Must Affirm That Our World is the Best of All
Possible Worlds

Nathan A. Jacobs Vanderbilt University Divinity School,
USA

Series: Routledge Studies in Seventeenth-Century Philosophy

This book offers a defense of Leibniz's theodicy and his claim
that our world is the best of all possible worlds. It considers
Leibniz's rationale for “optimism,” examines its roots in
ancient and medieval thought, and highlights the very real
challenges of evading optimism from within the framework
of classical theism. It demonstrates the ways in which
Leibniz is relevant to not only classical theists and students
of Modern philosophy but also to contemporary philosophy
of religion more generally and philosophical theologians
who are concerned with the problem of evil.

Routledge

July 2025 :382pp

Hb: 978-1-032-73921-2: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032739212

The Imagination

Jean-Paul Sartre
Series: Routledge Classics

The Imagination is Sartre’s first full philosophical work,
presenting some of the basic arguments concerning
phenomenology, consciousness and intentionality that were
to mark his philosophy as a whole and be so influential in
the course of twentieth-century philosophy. Essential
reading for anyone interested in Sartre, phenomenology,
and the history of 20th century philosophy. The translation
has been revised throughout for this Routledge Classics
edition. Also included is a revised translators’ introduction
and a new foreword. Also included is Maurice Merleau-
Ponty’s review of L'Imagination upon its publication in
French in 1936.

Routledge

September 2025 : 256pp

Pb: 978-1-032-93330-6 : $26.99

Hb: 978-1-041-10912-9: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032933306

PHILOSOPHERS 15

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781032620930
https://www.routledge.com/9781032739212
https://www.routledge.com/9781032933306
https://www.routledge.com

16  PHILOSOPHY OF ART & AESTHETICS

Chinese Art Theory

Edited by Jixiang Peng

This two-volume set on Chinese art theory provides insights
into the theories and practices of traditional Chinese art. The
set is invaluable for students and scholars of art, especially
Chinese art theory and history. It will also appeal to anyone
interested in the philosophical and aesthetic foundations of
traditional Chinese art.

Routledge

August 2025 : 634pp

Hb: 978-1-032-95996-2 : $400

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032959962

Chinese Art Theory |
History

Edited by Jixiang Peng

As the first volume of a two-volume set on traditional
Chinese art, this book outlines the history of Chinese art
spanning several millennia. The first volume provides a
panoramic view of Chinese traditional art history by
highlighting key art forms from different historical periods. It
covers ancient tattoos, clothing, masks, pottery, and
bronzeware, as well as the art of the Tang, Yuan, Ming, and
Qing dynasties. This title is a valuable read for students and
scholars of art, especially Chinese art theory and history. It
will also attract those interested in the philosophical and
aesthetic foundations of traditional Chinese art.

Routledge

August 2025 : 234pp

Hb: 978-1-032-95803-3 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032958033

Chinese Art Theory Il
Form and Spirit

Edited by Jixiang Peng

As the second volume of a two-volume set on Chinese art
theory, this book introduces the typology of Chinese art and
expands on the aesthetic and artistic theories of Chinese
traditional art. This book is a valuable read for students and
scholars of art studies, especially Chinese art theory and
history. It will also appeal to anyone interested in the
philosophical and aesthetic foundations of Chinese
traditional art.

Routledge

August 2025 : 316pp

Hb: 978-1-032-95997-9: $190

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032959979

Critique of Practical Music
Music and Moral Development

James O. Young University of Victoria, Canada
Series: Routledge Research in Aesthetics

This book offers a systematic survey of ethos theory: the
theory according to which the right sort of music can have a
positive or negative effect on moral development. It surveys
the history of ethos theory from its origins in ancient Greece
and ancient China, proceeding to trace its development
through the Middle Ages into the early modern period. Next,
the development of ethos theory is traced from the middle
of the nineteenth century to the present. It also investigates
what would count as evidence that ethos theory is correct,
paying attention to the complex ways people experience
music. Finally, the author evaluates the currently available
empirical evidence for ethos theory.

Routledge

August 2025 : 180pp

Hb: 978-1-041-05950-9: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041059509

Husserl on Depiction

Edited by Regina-Nino Mion Estonian Academy of Arts,
Claudio Rozzoni University of Milan, Italy, John B.
Brough Georgetown University, USA

Series: Routledge Research in Phenomenology

The publication of Husserliana XXIIl “Phantasie,
Bildbewusstsein, Erinnerung” in 1980 and John B. Brough's
translation of it in 2005 increased interest in Edmund
Husserl's philosophy of depiction. This volume is the first
comprehensive collection in English that provides a
systematic reading of Husserl's theory of depictive image
consciousness. It explains the meaning of various concepts
in Husserl's philosophy of depiction—such as Bildobjekt,
Vergegenwartigung, Perzeption — and examines the range
and limits of the application of Husserl’s depictive image
consciousness to various art practices and media, and to
other mental acts, e.g., phantasy, memory.

Routledge

May 2025 : 386pp

Hb: 978-1-032-46110-6: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032461106


https://www.routledge.com/9781032959962
https://www.routledge.com/9781041059509
https://www.routledge.com/9781032958033
https://www.routledge.com/9781032461106
https://www.routledge.com/9781032959979

Contemporary Philosophy of Autism

Edited by Jami L. Anderson University of Michigan-Flint,
USA, Simon Cushing University of Michigan-Flint, USA

This volume explores interesting and emerging
philosophical questions related to autism. It approaches a
wide range of issues that autism raises in social and political
theory, ethics, philosophy of social science, epistemology,
metaphysics, and law. The issues addressed include moral
responsibility, autism and gender, knowledge acquisition,
the double empathy problem, social cognition, vulnerability
in interpersonal communication, masking, the
neurodiversity movement and destigmatization, and the
effectiveness of ABA therapy. Each of the contributors, many
of whom self-identify as autistic, has a personal connection
with autism.

Routledge

August 2025 : 270pp

Pb: 978-1-041-04158-0 : $54.99

Hb: 978-1-041-04159-7 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041041580

Cyborg Rights

Extending Cognition, Ethics, and the Law

S. Orestis Palermos University of loannina, Greece

This book explores important ethical, legal, and rights-
related ramifications of the hypothesis of extended
cognition and the extended mind thesis. It highlights
significant threats associated with technologies specifically
dedicated to cognitive and mental extension, and examines
the rationale and possible means for dealing with them. To
underscore the serious impact of extension technologies,
the book focuses on central concerns relating to mental
privacy, mental integrity, and (extended) assault.

Routledge

August 2025 : 152pp

Pb: 978-1-032-95753-1: $54.99

Hb: 978-1-032-95754-8 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032957531

Information in a Physical World
How the Meaningless Becomes the Meaningful?

Ligian Zhou

The book develops a naturalistic perspective grounded in
Peircean biosemiotics, aiming to construct a comprehensive
theory of information, meaning, and intentionality. It
reexamines key issues such as referential information, the
metaphysics of form, misrepresentation, reference, and
sense, offering new explanations and insights. It further
argues the three types of reference—symbolic, indexical and
iconic—are asymmetrically interdependent. The book will
be of interest to researchers and advanced students in
philosophy of mind, philosophy of language, philosophy of
biology, philosophy of cognitive science, semiotics,
biosemiotics and linguistics.

Routledge

August 2025 : 172pp

Hb: 978-1-041-09725-9 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041097259

PHILOSOPHY OF MIND

Neurocognitive Foundations of Mind

Edited by Gualtiero Piccinini University of Missouri-St.
Louis, USA

Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy

The rise of cognitive neuroscience has prompted a
rethinking of levels, computation, representation,
psychological explanation, and the relation between
psychology and neuroscience. This book demonstrates the
ways in which cognitive neuroscience supersedes traditional
cognitive science and supports a unified, integrated,
multilevel, mechanistic, neurocomputational account of the
mind. The chapters address topics including computation,
representation, explanation, perception, executive function,
emotion, language, and motor control.

Routledge

September 2025 : 318pp

Hb: 978-1-032-60298-1: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032602981

On Frege Puzzles
Why Propositions Are Not the Objects of Our Mental Attitudes

Stefan Rinner University of Duisburg-Essen, Germany
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy

This book argues against the received view of propositional
theory, according to which mental attitudes are relations
held between agents and propositions. It argues that the
propositional theory does not provide a solution to Frege's
puzzle about belief. It also shows that the propositional
theory cannot solve Schiffer's puzzle regarding de re belief,
which uses highly plausible exportation and rationality
principles for de re belief. The author proposes and develops
a non-relational account of the attitudes in question that,
together with a measurement account of the respective
attitude ascriptions, provides a solution to both Frege’s
puzzle and Schiffer's puzzle.

Routledge

July 2025 : 190pp

Hb: 978-1-032-95752-4: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032957524

The Routledge Handbook of Mindshaping

Edited by Tadeusz Wiestaw Zawidzki The George
Washington University, USA, Rémi Tison George
Washington University, USA

Series: Routledge Handbooks in Philosophy

Mindshaping has been applied to many areas of inquiry,
including game theory, shared agency, communication, the
ontogeny of human cognition, the dissemination of
scientific knowledge in popular media, mental iliness, and
the influence of social media technologies. The Routledge
Handbook of Mindshaping comprises 37 chapters by an
international team of leading scholars. An outstanding
survey of a vibrant and emerging field, it will be of great
interest to those studying and researching philosophy of
psychology, philosophy of cognitive science, philosophy of
mind and applied epistemology.

Routledge

May 2025 : 528pp

Hb: 978-1-032-63919-2 : $300

eBook: 978-1-032-63923-9

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032639192

17

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781041041580
https://www.routledge.com/9781032602981
https://www.routledge.com/9781032957531
https://www.routledge.com/9781032957524
https://www.routledge.com/9781041097259
https://www.routledge.com/9781032639192
https://www.routledge.com

18  POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY

Aquinas, Natural Law, and Social Ontology

Historical and Contemporary Perspectives

Edited by Ana Marta Gonzalez University of Navarra,
Spain

This volume explores the connections between Thomas
Aquinas’ doctrine of natural law and contemporary social
thought. It aims to make explicit the basic notions of
Thomas Aquinas's social ontology and to show how key
concepts from sociology, economics, and political science
relate to his ethics and social thought. Aquinas adopts a
clear position on the ontological uniqueness of human
beings, the intentional structure of human action, and the
existence of informal social relations and institutional
realities that shape human society. This volume shows how
these views can be reconstructed into a coherent social
ontology.

Routledge

July 2025 : 366pp

Hb: 978-1-032-88754-8 : $190

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032887548

Bursting Our Epistemic Bubbles
On Trust, Inquiry, and Epistemic Communities

Heather Rabenberg SUNY Brockport, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Epistemology

This book develops a social epistemic framework that
expands our understanding of epistemic normativity and
allows us to get a clearer view of epistemic bubbles and
echo chambers. It argues that paying attention to social
epistemic values is crucial to understanding the problems
that plague our current social and political epistemic world.
The author argues that there are also epistemic norms
governing inquiry and trust. Assuming that we must choose
between trust and inquiry is often the source of social
epistemic problems. Inquiring while trusting is a crucial
epistemic balancing act, which anchors us in epistemic
communities and assists us in the pursuit of knowing with
others.

Routledge

May 2025 : 140pp

Hb: 978-1-032-62102-9 : $190

eBook: 978-1-032-62100-5

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032621029

Charles Mills’ The Racial Contract

Edited by Elvira Basevich

This book features emerging and established philosophers
revisiting Charles Mills's The Racial Contract’ twenty-five
years after its publication. Each contribution reassesses the
singular book’s bold critique of liberalism and social contract
theory, advancing and interrogating Mills's philosophical
legacy. Notably lines of inquiry include the ideal/nonideal
distinction, the merits of the social contract model for
normative political inquiry, and the epistemology of
ignorance. This book was originally published as a special
issue of Critical Review of International Social and Political
Philosophy.

Not Available

Routledge

June 2025 : 108pp

Hb: 978-1-041-08888-2 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041088882

Cities and Identities

Edited by Daniel A. Bell, Avner de Shalit

This book illustrates how cities possess unique normative
identities, referred to as 'ethoses’, and how the residents
shape and perceive them. This collection argues that cities
are emerging as new sources of identity, possessing their
own "ethoses"—distinctive normative characters. The
contributors explore this idea through six cities: London,
Qingdao, Tokyo, Mumbai, Istanbul, and Amsterdam. This
book was originally published as a special issue of Critical
Review of International Social and Political Philosophy.

Not Available

Routledge

May 2025 : 138pp

Hb: 978-1-041-04096-5 : $180

eBook: 978-1-003-62746-3

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041040965

Confucian Comparative Political Philosophy

Yong Li

This book conducts a comparative study between Confucian
political philosophy and contemporary political philosophy
in the analytic tradition. The author demonstrates the
relevance of Confucianism to contemporary discussions on
important political ideals, such as equality, democracy,
human rights and global justice. He also introduces
individual Confucian thinkers, including both historical
figures like Kongzi, Mengzi, and Xunzi, and contemporary
thinkers such as Kang Youwei and Mou Zongsan. The book
will appeal to graduate students and scholars studying
ethics, political philosophy, and Chinese philosophy.

Routledge

June 2025 : 128pp

Hb: 978-1-032-67187-1: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032671871

Dialogues on Immigration and the Open Society

Chandran Kukathas Singapore Management University.
Series: Philosophical Dialogues on Contemporary Problems

After some friendly pestering from six of his students curious
about his thinking about immigration, a philosophy
professor invites them to present their own ideas to him
over a series of meetings throughout the term. This book is
about their conversations.These dialogues introduce the
reader to the most important ethical and political questions
about immigration. Throughout the book, there is a strong
emphasis on addressing the conceptual questions that are
vital for making any headway in understanding practical
issues. What is a refugee? What are rights? What is an open
society? Indeed, what is immigration?

Routledge

June 2025 : 236pp

Pb: 978-1-032-99602-8 : $54.99

Hb: 978-1-041-04737-7 : $180

eBook: 978-1-003-62964-1

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032996028


https://www.routledge.com/9781032887548
https://www.routledge.com/9781041040965
https://www.routledge.com/9781032621029
https://www.routledge.com/9781032671871
https://www.routledge.com/9781041088882
https://www.routledge.com/9781032996028

Kant's Early Followers in Political Philosophy

Edited by Reidar Maliks University of Oslo, Norway.,
Elisabeth Theresia Widmer London School of
Economics, UK

Series: Routledge Studies in Eighteenth-Century Philosophy

Kantinfluenced a large research group known as “the
Kantian school” in political philosophy. This volume argues
that these thinkers further developed the egalitarian
principles of Kantian republicanism. The chapters advance
three main theses. First, the Kantians defended democracy
and supported extending the franchise to workers and
women. Second, several of them developed a political
perfectionism, the view that equal political rights are
justified for cultivating moral character. Third, they
developed sophisticated theories of state legitimacy and
collective action that sought to show how a people has a
right to change their constitution through reform or
revolution.

Routledge

June 2025 : 256pp

Hb: 978-1-032-85190-7 : $190

eBook: 978-1-003-51654-5

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032851907

Political Epistemology
An Introduction

Michael Hannon University of Nottingham, UK, Elise
Woodard Massachusetts Institute of Technology, USA

The New Scientist recently declared that “Philosophers of
knowledge, your time has come” and even Barack Obama
has warned of an “epistemological crisis”. The rise of
populism and conspiracy theories means epistemological
questions are now forefront in our lives. This extremely
timely introduction to political epistemology is the ideal
starting place for anyone studying this fascinating and
rapidly growing topic, whether in epistemology, political
philosophy or applied ethics. It will also be of interest to
students and researchers in related fields, such as political
science, law and public policy.

Routledge

May 2025 : 376pp

Pb: 978-0-367-54489-8 : $54.99

Hb: 978-0-367-54491-1: $190

eBook: 978-1-003-08948-3

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367544898

Political Tribalism
How it Hijacks Our Minds and Diminishes Our Humanity

Allen Buchanan Duke University, USA.

Combining hard data with the author’s personal story of a
life in the U.S. South and then as a university professor, this
book sheds a new light on tribalistic ideologies. Such
ideologies are a deeply troubling feature of civic life in
America and in many western democracies as they erode
trust among citizens, sow divisions, and pervert a larger
pursuit of truth and understanding. Buchanan weaves
together his own autobiography with the latest research in
psychology, politics, anthropology and philosophy to better
understand the nature and causes of ideological tribalism, its
effects on the individual and society, and the best possible
solutions for curbing its spread.

Routledge

May 2025 : 196pp

Pb: 978-1-041-00960-3 : $42.99

Hb: 978-1-041-00961-0 : $190

eBook: 978-1-003-61246-9

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041009603

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY 19

Questioning the Assumptions of Political
Discourse
A Philosophical Analysis of Fundamental Concepts

John Hasnas Georgetown University, USA.

Much of our contemporary political discourse rests on
unquestioned assumptions. This book questions these
underlying assumptions and then offers new,
unconventional answers. Each chapter of the book
addresses one of these assumptions, designed to serve both
an educational and an argumentative purpose. Begining
with the educational aspect by providing the reader with
necessary background information and a description of the
current state of intellectual debate on the relevant subject.
The chapter then identifies the assumption upon which this
debate rests, presenting reasons to believe that it is false,
and presenting an alternative resolution to the debate.

Routledge

June 2025 : 160pp

Pb: 978-1-032-86236-1 : $54.99

Hb: 978-1-032-86235-4: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032862361

The Epistemology of Experts

New Essays

Edited by Peter Brossel Ruhr-University Bochum,
Germany, Anna-Maria Asunta Eder University of
Cologne, Germany, Thomas Grundmann University of
Cologne, Germany

Series: Routledge Studies in Epistemology

This volume presents new research on the epistemology of
experts. It features original essays from leading
epistemologists on this timely topic. The chapters explore
the epistemology of expert judgment across several core
themes and crucial questions, including: What does it take to
be a cognitive expert? How much should we concede
experts over laypeople? What role do experts play in society,
and what role should they play? What problems arise from
experts’ epistemic authority and societal role? It is an
essential resource for scholars and advanced students
working in epistemology, philosophy of science, political
philosophy, and the sociology of knowledge.

Routledge

August 2025 : 364pp

Hb: 978-1-032-55632-1:$190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032556321

The Routledge Handbook of the Philosophy of
Human Rights

Edited by Jesse Tomalty University of Bergen, Norway.,
Kerri Woods University of Leeds, UK.

Series: Routledge Handbooks in Philosophy

The Routledge Handbook of the Philosophy of Human
Rights is an outstanding resource covering key questions,
problems, and debates in scholarship on the nature,
justification, authority and relevance of human rights. The
volume comprises 35 chapters by leading scholars from a
range of philosophical orientations and traditions and is
essential reading for students and researchers in philosophy
who are interested in understanding human rights. It is also
a valuable resource for those in related fields including law,
political science, sociology, and the humanities.

Routledge

August 2025 : 594pp

Hb: 978-1-032-22138-0: $290

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032221380

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781032851907
https://www.routledge.com/9781032862361
https://www.routledge.com/9780367544898
https://www.routledge.com/9781032556321
https://www.routledge.com/9781041009603
https://www.routledge.com/9781032221380
https://www.routledge.com

20 CHRISTIAN THEOLOGY

M.M. Thomas's Secular Commentaries on
Scripture
Exegeting the World

Thomas Philip

Series: Ashgate New Critical Thinking in Religious Studies See
Series ID 2069

This book investigates M.M. Thomas's biblical commentaries
and their unique position at the intersection of religion and
society. It explores how Thomas, inspired in part by
Bonhoeffer's “religionless Christianity,” adapted Western
theological ideas and transformed them to reflect the social,
political, and religious complexities of his own pluralistic
context. It is intended for scholars, graduate students, and
those involved in church studies, and anyone interested in
contextual theology and hermeneutics, especially for those
keen on understanding Indian Christianity and exploring
how theology interacts with the social and political issues
present in non-Western contexts.

Routledge

August 2025 : 144pp

Hb: 978-1-041-08137-1: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041081371

Multicultural and Religious Perspectives on
Protecting the Environment, the Biosphere, and
Biodiversity

Edited by Joseph Tham Pontificio Ateneo Regina
Apostolorum, Italy, Sameer Advani, John Lunstroth

Series: Routledge Studies in Religion and Environment

This thought-provoking volume unites bioethics experts
from seven major world religions—Buddhism, Christianity,
Confucianism, Daoism, Hinduism, Islam, and
Judaism—alongside secular thinkers, to explore
environmental protection through the lens of the UNESCO
Declaration on Bioethics and Human Rights. The book is
valuable reading for researchers, scholars and students in
bioethics, environmental ethics, religious studies and
beyond.

Routledge

October 2025 : 368pp

Hb: 978-1-041-05883-0 : $190

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041058830

Natural Theology

A Reassessment

Andrew Ter Ern Loke Associate Professor at Hong Kong
Baptist University.

Series: Routledge New Critical Thinking in Religion, Theology
and Biblical Studies

Natural Theology: A Reassessment offers corrections to
widespread misinterpretations of the authoritative sources
of Christian theology and shows that these sources affirm a
traditional view of natural theology that refers to what can
be rationally believed about God without using religious
doctrines as premises. Contrary to popular misconceptions,
Hume and Kant did not successfully rebut the arguments of
natural theology, which are still being defended today. The
author develops a multidisciplinary approach involving
theology, philosophy of religion, natural sciences, social
sciences, and biblical studies to move the discussion ahead
in a new and significant way.

Routledge

August 2025 : 384pp

Hb: 978-1-032-98561-9: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032985619

Prisoners of Hope
Malta, Migration and Theology

Nathan McConnell

Series: Explorations in Practical, Pastoral and Empirical
Theology

Prisoners of Hope focuses on ecclesiological and practical
theological responses to migration, asylum-seeking and
refugee integration and assimilation. It considers the
relationship between the church and the nation-state
relative to political asylum by questioning the various
responses of Christians who advocate for refugees and
asylum-seekers in their spheres of influence. Prisoners of
Hope will be of particular interest to those attempting
scholarly research in the areas of theology, religion, and
migration studies.

Routledge

May 2025 : 232pp

Hb: 978-1-032-88781-4: $190

eBook: 978-1-003-54573-6

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032887814

Tending to Stories in Feminist Theologies
Interdisciplinary Renderings of Faith, Hope and Love

Edited by Helena Kadmos , Katharine Massam
Series: Gender, Theology and Spirituality

Tending to Stories in Feminist Theologies is interested in the
place of story-tellers in communities of hope. Where some
theologies wrestle for clarity of definition, feminist and other
theologies of liberation begin from experience and tend
towards story as a vehicle for speaking of the Divine. The
book contributes to scholarly conversations on feminist
theological method, on the relationship between the arts
and theology, and on the dialogue between secular and
sacred in Australasia and elsewhere.

Routledge

August 2025 : 240pp

Hb: 978-1-032-90821-2 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032908212

Theological and Philosophical Explorations of the
Call of Literature

Power of the Word VI

Edited by David Lonsdale , Emilia Di Rocco , Brett H.
Speakman

Series: The Power of the Word

This book explores the 'call’ of literature, for both writers and
their audiences, and reflects on how literary works have
informed and drawn from —and continue to inform and
draw from- theology, philosophy and sacred scripture. The
essays by an international and interdisciplinary range of
contributors discuss the work and testimony of writers from
William Blake, Gerard Manley Hopkins and R.S. Thomas to
James Joyce, Virginia Woolf and Michel Houellebecq. This
latest volume from The Power of the Word Project will be of
interest to scholars from theology, philosophy and literature.

Routledge

May 2025 : 284pp

Hb: 978-1-032-38716-1:$190

eBook: 978-1-003-35934-0

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032387161


https://www.routledge.com/9781041081371
https://www.routledge.com/9781032887814
https://www.routledge.com/9781041058830
https://www.routledge.com/9781032908212
https://www.routledge.com/9781032985619
https://www.routledge.com/9781032387161

Anglican Confirmation 1945-2000

From ‘The Sacramental Principle’ to ‘The Challenge of Baptismal
Unity’

Phillip Tovey

Series: Routledge New Critical Thinking in Religion, Theology
and Biblical Studies

The focus of this book is the theology, liturgy and practice of
Anglican Confirmation from 1945 to 2000. It is the third book
in a series on Anglican Confirmation. The first chapters look
at confirmation on a global and ecumenical level. This will
be of great value to those in liturgical studies, church history,
Anglican studies and to all bishops and clergy involved in
confirmation.

Routledge

June 2025 : 242pp

Hb: 978-1-041-00173-7 : $190

eBook: 978-1-003-60852-3

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041001737

Christian Faith and Christian Learning
A Theological Action Research Account

Clare Watkins University of Roehampton, James Butler

Series: Explorations in Practical, Pastoral and Empirical
Theology

Following a critical analysis of the pedagogical theology and
practice of Christian learning, this book develops a radical
alternative account of faith learning’. Through close
engagement with the practicalities of one declining
denomination (British Methodism), the authors offer a
distinctive vision of Christian learning and enable fresh
thinking and practice. Ultimately it seeks to give substance
to a fresh concept of ‘faith learning’, which is holistic,
integrative and inductively achieved, and finds its fulfilment
in lives lived in faith, hope, and love.

Routledge

July 2025 :320pp

Hb: 978-1-032-57558-2 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032575582

Christianity and Horror Cinema

Bryan P. Stone
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion and Film

Christianity and Horror Cinema explores ways that Christian
beliefs, spiritualities, practices, and symbols provide the
religious and existential ‘depths’ out of which the monsters
of Western horror cinema have emerged, arguing that they
are, in several respects, the monsters for which Christians are
responsible. The author examines a variety of films that are
important for thinking about the relationship of Christianity
to horror cinema. The book will be of interest to scholars of
religion, theology, and film studies.

Routledge

June 2025 :298pp

Hb: 978-1-032-96840-7 : $190

eBook: 978-1-003-59093-4

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032968407

CHRISTIANITY 21

Global Lutheranism in the Contemporary World

Luther's Realm

Edited by Richard Cimino SUNY Old Westbury, USA.
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion

This book explores Lutheranism and its various expressions
throughout the world. This Protestant tradition has spread
and developed far from its European and American
heartlands to take on increasingly diverse forms. The global
dispersion of Lutheranism and how it interacts with different
cultures and worldviews has resulted in Lutheran pluralism
in theology and church practices. However complex the
concept of world Lutheranism may be, this volume
demonstrates that a wide angle view can best be achieved
through understanding national Lutheran expressions and
the ‘lived religion’ of these churches and their adherents.

Routledge

July 2025 : 354pp

Hb: 978-1-032-77614-9: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032776149

Metaphor, Making and Mysticism

Radical Re-Imaginings in Language and Art

Edited by Sheila Gallagher , Louise Nelstrop , Lydia
Shahan

Series: Contemporary Theological Explorations in Mysticism

This volume focuses on the interplay between metaphor,
making and mysticism and sheds new light on the power of
the metaphorical and creative dimensions of the mystical for
the twenty-first century. It explores the ways a variety of
mystical writers deal with metaphor and image by bringing
together chapters from interdisciplinary vantage points —
theological, philosophical, historical, artistic, and literary. The
contributions explore contemporary artists’ engagement
with the mystical, and how these open up new ways of
reimagining our present — moving us beyond static
categories such as religion vs. secular, and Christianity vs.
Islam.

Routledge

August 2025 : 264pp

Hb: 978-1-032-16947-7 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032169477

Moltmann in China
Reception and Dialogue

Naomi Thurston

The book explores the reception of the German theologian
Jirgen Moltmann’s theology within the general framework
of a budding Chinese academic theology. It introduces the
reception of Moltmann's theology in Chinese contexts as a
dialogic process of intercultural learning and theological
meaning-making, whether in readings of western
intellectual history, Marxist dialogue, political philosophy, or
comparative studies.The book will appeal to academics,
postgraduate students, and theologians interested in World
Christianity, contextual theology, and intercultural theology.

Routledge

July 2025 : 240pp

Hb: 978-1-032-91596-8 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032915968

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781041001737
https://www.routledge.com/9781032776149
https://www.routledge.com/9781032575582
https://www.routledge.com/9781032169477
https://www.routledge.com/9781032968407
https://www.routledge.com/9781032915968
https://www.routledge.com

22 CHRISTIANITY

Orthodox Christianity: The Basics

Nicholas Denysenko
Series: The Basics

Resplendent icons, brilliant vestments, fragrant incense, and
sonorous chants - the sights and sounds of the Orthodox
church have captured the imagination of people for
centuries. Orthodox Christianity: The Basics is a compelling
introduction to Orthodoxy's origins in the apostolic era,
historical development, doctrines, spiritual and liturgical
practices and the social challenges of the 21st Century. With
suggestions for further reading at the end of each chapter
along with a glossary Orthodox Christianity: The Basics, is the
ideal starting point for those exploring Christianity, Orthodox
Christianity, Church History, Eastern Orthodoxy and
Theology.

Routledge

October 2025 : 306pp

Pb: 978-1-032-55978-0: $24.99

Hb: 978-1-032-55977-3:$115

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032559780

2ND EDITION
Quakerism: The Basics

Margery Post Abbott, Carl Abbott
Series: The Basics

Quakerism: The Basics introduces a vibrant twenty-first
century religion, tracing the evolution of the Religious
Society of Friends from its origins in seventeenth-century
England to a world-wide religion, balancing discussion of
Quaker history, evolving beliefs and practices, and
contemporary social action. This book treats Quakerism as a
global religion with wide geographic reach and varied
beliefs that range from evangelical Christianity to non-
theism. The thoroughly revised second edition now includes
information on Quakers in Africa, Friends active engagement
with electoral politics, electronic communication and online
meetings and a new appendix on Quakers in film.

Routledge

May 2025 : 240pp

Pb: 978-1-032-80336-4 : $24.99

Hb: 978-1-032-80337-1: $180

eBook: 978-1-003-49648-9

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032803364

The Christological Dimension of the Trinity
A Tale of Hypostatical Existence

Anna Zhyrkova
Series: Routledge Focus on Religion

This book provides an account of the Triune God that
attempts to remedy the problems of current theological and
philosophical interpretations by returning to and
developing the intuitions and solutions put forward in the
Patristic tradition and Plotinus’ philosophy. This book is of
interest to those within philosophical theology, analytical
theology, scholars of dogmatic theology of various
denominations focusing on Trinitology and Christology,
students of Christian theological and philosophical thought.

Routledge

June 2025 : 144pp

Hb: 978-1-032-93957-5 : $69.99

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032939575

Transloyalties, Connected Histories and World
Christianity during the Interwar Period
1919-1939

Edited by Frieder Ludwig , Ellen Vea Rosnes , Joar Haga
, Marina Xiaojing Wang , Jairzinho Lopes Pereira

Series: Studies in World Christianity and Interreligious
Relations

This book introduces the approach of ‘transloyalties’ to study
‘connected histories’ in World Christianity. The term
‘transloyalties’ is used to analyze the multifaceted processes
in various contact zones through which cultural and
religious identities were transformed in the tension between
different loyalties Including theoretical reflections and case
studies, this volume is valuable reading for scholars of the
history of World Christianity.

Routledge

June 2025 : 284pp

Hb: 978-1-032-21443-6: $190

eBook: 978-1-003-27588-6

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032214436

Transloyalties, Connected Histories and World
Christianity during the Period of Decolonization
and the Cold War

1945-1970

Edited by Frieder Ludwig , Ellen Vea Rosnes , Joar Haga
, Marina Xiaojing Wang , Jairzinho Lopes Pereira

Series: Studies in World Christianity and Interreligious
Relations

Focusing on the history of World Christianity, this book
relates the concept of ‘transloyalties’ to developments
during the 'Period of Decolonization and the Cold War'. This
was a time when the terms ‘loyal’ and ‘loyalty’ became more
frequently used, not only in the USA, where a ‘loyalty
programme’ was introduced, but also in Africa, Asia and
Europe. These are some of the questions which underlie the
importance of this volume to the study of the history of
World Christianity.

Routledge

June 2025 :262pp

Hb: 978-1-032-86415-0: $190

eBook: 978-1-003-54409-8

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032864150

Universities’ Purpose and Catholic Identity
Examining Governance, Communication, and Core Curriculum

Edited by Jordi Pujol , José Maria La Porte

This book addresses the contemporary challenges and
aspirations of Catholic universities—inspired by the original
idea of a university — through a rich historical,
philosophical, and practical lens. It begins with an
exploration of the history of secular and Catholic universities,
laying a foundation for understanding their evolving roles
and identities. It examines how identity and purpose must
permeate all the spheres and goals: research, teaching,
governance, communications, and the Third Mission"
university's societal role. It was originally published as a
special issue of Church, Communication and Culture.

Cover Image

Not Available

the

Routledge

May 2025 : 388pp

Hb: 978-1-032-97036-3: $180

eBook: 978-1-003-62320-5

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032970363


https://www.routledge.com/9781032559780
https://www.routledge.com/9781032214436
https://www.routledge.com/9781032803364
https://www.routledge.com/9781032864150
https://www.routledge.com/9781032939575
https://www.routledge.com/9781032970363

Amazing Grace at 250
Global Heritage and Contested Legacies

Edited by Martin V. Clarke , Gareth Atkins
Series: Congregational Music Studies Series

This book focuses on arguably the best-known Christian
hymn worldwide. From the slave trade to the civil rights
movement and from obscurity in its country of origin to
global recognition, the origins, history, influence and legacy
of 'Amazing Grace’ are uniquely complex. This volume
brings together historians, theologians, literary scholars and
musicologists to shed new light on the ways in which the
hymn's lyrics, familiar musical setting and its performance by
leading vocalists contribute to its enduring popularity and
the meanings and value ascribed to it by diverse
communities across time and place.

Routledge

August 2025 :312pp

Hb: 978-1-032-76331-6 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032763316

Communicating Esther
The Diffusion and Reception of a Biblical Dream

Elihu Katz, Menahem Blondheim
Series: Routledge Research in Religion, Media and Culture

Communicating Esther presents a communications
approach to the biblical story of Esther and the ritual that it
anchors, the Jewish carnival of Purim. This book discusses
how story and holiday combine all of the elements of a
communication process — production of content, choice of
medium, seal of approval, diffusion over time and space and
promotion of various forms of reception and reaction. Itis a
case study of 'how culture works', and how the text itself is
about communicating. It will appeal to all researchers of
communication and religion, communication and the Bible,
and communication and Judaism.

Routledge

September 2025 : 140pp

Hb: 978-1-032-32237-7:$190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032322377

2ND EDITION

Media, Religion and Culture
An Introduction

Jeffrey H. Mahan , James H. Thrall

Religion has always been shaped by the media of its time.
Religious individuals, communities and institutions use
media as tools to communicate, but also as locations where
they construct and express identity, practice religion, and
build community. This lively book offers a comprehensive
introduction to the contemporary field of religion, media,
and culture. Thoroughly updated throughout, the book
features case study examples from both established and
new religions, and each chapter is followed by insightful
reflections from leading scholars in the field. lllustrated
throughout, the book also contains discussion questions
and a glossary of key terms.

Routledge

September 2025 : 178pp

Pb: 978-1-032-36011-9 : $54.99

Hb: 978-1-032-36010-2: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032360119

RELIGION & MEDIA

The Bible and Popular Culture

From Genesis to Revelation

Ole Jakob Lgland , Anders Martinsen

This book is an accessible overview of the Bible's complex
and evolving reception in popular culture. Drawing on
biblical interpretations in TV, film, and music, it demonstrates
the enduring diversity of the Bible's reception history.
Ranging from Genesis and Exodus to the Gospels and
Revelation of the New Testament, its biblical chronology
takes a book-by-book format which locates and examines
various examples of how these texts have been read,
received, and interpreted. Woven within these chapters is
fresh analysis of how themes of parody, satire, sex, and
conspiracy appear in these biblical interpretations

Routledge

July 2025 : 170pp

Pb: 978-1-032-53475-6 : $54.99

Hb: 978-1-032-53474-9: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032534756

The Environment of Compassion
Ecology, Religion, and Embodied Story

Cia Sautter
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion

The Environment of Compassion explores questions of what
it means to be in relationship to nature, if and how it is a
religious experience, and how understanding humans as
part of nature alters theology. The book offers a
performance perspective that looks at ritual, dance, and
theatre as a means of presenting discussion of sacred values
in the public realm. The book is relevant to scholars of
religion and theology, particularly those with an interest in
the environment, as well as theatre, dance and performance
studies.

Routledge

May 2025 : 184pp

Hb: 978-1-032-97977-9: $190

eBook: 978-1-003-59646-2

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032979779

Theological Discourses on Social Media

Edited by Christopher B. Barnett, Clark J. Elliston,
B Trevor B. Williams

Cove o6

EERGIEE Theological Discourses on Social Media will examine ten
different social media platforms across three overarching
parts. The task throughout is, first, to delineate the
configuration and intent of a given form of social media and,
second, to probe its implications for theology. The upshot
will be a unique theological engagement with the defining
issue of our era—a work that will be as relevant as it will be
engrossing. Featuring contributions from leading scholars, it
will be a must-read for all students of theology, religion and
media, and cultural studies.

Not Available

Routledge

August 2025 : 294pp

Pb: 978-1-032-43613-5 : $54.99

Hb: 978-1-032-43612-8 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032436135

23

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781032763316
https://www.routledge.com/9781032534756
https://www.routledge.com/9781032322377
https://www.routledge.com/9781032979779
https://www.routledge.com/9781032360119
https://www.routledge.com/9781032436135
https://www.routledge.com

24  RELIGION & POLITICS

Abuse in World Religions
Articulating the Problem

Edited by Johanna Stiebert
Series: Rape Culture, Religion and the Bible

This volume contains five chapters - each by subject experts
- that demonstrate that spiritual abuse can be identified in
contexts of Hinduism, Judaism, Christianity, Islam, and
Sikhi(sm). The chapters draw on sacred texts, historical
events, religious institutions, practices, or figures particular
to each tradition, paying heed to how specific examples can
relate to wider, or systemic tendencies. Throughout, there is
emphasis on trauma-informed and survivor-centred
approaches. Abuse in World Religions (Vol.1) will appeal to
academics and religious leaders seeking to understand and
to confront spiritual abuse and rape culture in their own
communities.

Routledge

June 2025 : 102pp

Hb: 978-1-032-34125-5 : $69.99

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032341255

Abuse in World Religions (Vol. 2)

Towards Solutions

Edited by Johanna Stiebert
Series: Rape Culture, Religion and the Bible

This book draws attention to the texts, mechanisms,
strategies and initiatives that address and combat such
forms of sexual(ised) spiritual abuse. Activities range from
analysis of sacred texts, to discussion forums, digital and
other forms of activism and protest, specialist training
courses, support groups and survivor-led initiatives, and
much more. The book will appeal to academics of religious
studies with interest in rape culture and spiritual abuse, as
well as upper-level undergraduates and postgraduates, and
also religious leaders, or leaders of faith-based organisations,
seeking to understand and to confront spiritual abuse and
rape culture in their own communities.

Routledge

July 2025 : 108pp

Hb: 978-1-032-34857-5 : $59.99

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032348575

Augustine and Frontiers of Pluralism

Edited by Boleslaw Z. Kabala , Thomas P. Harmon,
Ashleen Menchaca-Bagnulo

This book focuses on St. Augustine as a worthwhile resource
for thinking through the challenges and prospects of
pluralism. The contributors speak to several dimensions of
this organizing concept, understanding of which is
advanced by engagement with Augustine. The book will be
of particular interest to scholars of theology, philosophy, and
political science.

Routledge

May 2025 :310pp

Hb: 978-1-032-78407-6 : $190

eBook: 978-1-003-48772-2

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032784076

Gender, Genocide, Gaza and the Book of Esther
Engaging Texts of Terror(ism)

Sarojini Nadar
Series: Rape Culture, Religion and the Bible

Gender, Genocide, Gaza and the Book of Esther: Engaging
Texts of Terror(ism) bridges the gap between gendered and
geopolitical analyses by interrogating both the sexual and
ethnic violence embedded in the Book of Esther. Through a
combination of narrative inquiry, inter-textual readings,
critical discourse analysis, and theological assessments of
both the biblical text and its contemporary reception,
Gender, Genocide, Gaza and the Book of Esther invites
interpreters to consider the larger frameworks of ethnicity
and racialization within which hermeneutics of sexual
violence take place.

Routledge

May 2025 : 156pp

Hb: 978-1-032-89549-9 : $69.99

eBook: 978-1-003-54336-7

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032895499

Theopolitics and the Era of the Witness

Jane Barter
Series: Transforming Political Theologies

Theopolitics and the Era of the Witness focuses on
witnessing in the aftermath of political atrocity or genocide.
It offers a diachronic study of the relationship between
theological forms of witnessing within the Jewish and
Christian traditions and public forms of witnessing in the
twentieth and twenty-first centuries. The book makes a
valuable contribution to political theology and in particular
as a work of theopolitics, which claims that theology, despite
its persistent misuse, can serve a constructive and critical
force within public life, albeit in a chastened key.

Routledge

June 2025: 216pp

Hb: 978-1-032-61503-5 : $190

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032615035


https://www.routledge.com/9781032341255
https://www.routledge.com/9781032895499
https://www.routledge.com/9781032348575
https://www.routledge.com/9781032615035
https://www.routledge.com/9781032784076

Flattening the Medieval Earth

Seeking the Early Modern Origins of the Idea of an Historical Conflict
Between Science and Christianity

Pablo de Felipe
Series: Routledge Science and Religion Series

Flattening the Medieval Earth explores the origin of the ‘flat
error’, i.e. the false accusation that ancient and medieval
Christians believed in a flat Earth, and what this implies in
terms of a conflict between science and

Christianity. Combining history of science, Church history,
science and religion, history of navigation, and
historiography, the book gives the most updated
explanation of the origin of the flat error, finding paradoxes
and unexpected answers along the way to understand the
past and to reflect on some current approaches in science
and religion.

Routledge

August 2025 : 296pp

Hb: 978-1-032-89306-8 : $190

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032893068

International Perspectives on Science, Culture,
and Belief

From Complexity to Globality

Edited by Fern Elsdon-Baker , Stephen H. Jones, James
Riley

Highlighting the natures and varieties of the interrelation
between science and belief globally, this volume addresses
the relationships between science, culture, and belief from
multiple disciplines, methodologies and geographical
contexts including South Asia, Latin America, Africa and
Australia as well as Europe and North America. This work has
particular relevance in the increasingly polarised post-
pandemic world, shining a light for the first time on the
multi-faceted interplay between social identities and cultural
narratives in debates that are often about far more than the
science.

Routledge

July 2025 : 284pp

Hb: 978-1-032-76006-3 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032760063

Sacred Drugs

How Psychoactive Substances Mix with Religious Life

Gary Laderman

Sacred Drugs explores the numerous ways in which
psychoactive substances intersect with religious life. This
cutting-edge volume acknowledges the ubiquity of drug
use in American society and that, in fact, being drugged
with an altered state of consciousness is a common feature
of American life today, as it has been throughout human
history and across global ancient cultures. This book touches
on the presence of drugs in a number of religious traditions,
like Christianity, Hinduism, and Islam, and will be the go-to
volume for readers interested in the complex relationship
between religious life and psychoactive substances.

Not Available

Routledge

October 2025 : 152pp

Pb: 978-1-032-98948-8 : $54.99

Hb: 978-1-032-98963-1: $190

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032989488

RELIGION & SCIENCE

Understanding Religion and Artificial Intelligence
Meaning-Making in the Digital Age

Randall Reed, Tracy J. Trothen

Is Artificial Intelligence just another tool, or is it something
more... Special? Understanding Religion and Artificial
Intelligence delves into this provocative question, revealing
how our perceptions of Al are deeply intertwined with age-
old human impulses to define the extraordinary. Introducing
their innovative "Model of the Special,” the authors
illuminate how individuals, groups, and cultures dynamically
shape Al's meaning, ranging from the mundane to the
Sacred and Demonic. Using compelling case studies, the

Not Avallable

authors explore how narratives of awe, fear, and even
transcendence position Al as a truly “Special thing” in our
modern world

Routledge

September 2025 : 294pp

Pb: 978-1-032-55726-7 : $54.99

Hb: 978-1-032-55725-0: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032557267

25

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781032893068
https://www.routledge.com/9781032557267
https://www.routledge.com/9781032760063
https://www.routledge.com/9781032989488
https://www.routledge.com

26  RELIGION IN CONTEXT

Communist Perspectives on Atheism in the
Twentieth Century

Edited by Eva Guigo-Patzelt
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion

This book offers an analysis of the wide range of attitudes
that communist movements and regimes adopted towards
atheism during the twentieth century. The book's case
studies on Greece, Albania, Italy, Czechoslovakia, East
Germany, Slovenia, Afghanistan and Vietnam and its
common focus on the causes of atheism will be of interest
to scholars of these areas but also of atheism and secularism,
religion and politics.

Routledge

May 2025 : 174pp

Hb: 978-1-032-93853-0: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032938530

Embodied Pedagogies in the Study of Religion

Transforming the Classroom

Edited by Sravana Borkataky-Varma, Sarabinh Levy-
Brightman

Embodied Pedagogies in Religion provides a forum for
creative, teachers of religion to discuss ways in which they
think about the embodied dimension of teaching and
learning specific to their areas of expertise and how they
have shaped their curriculum to engage and reflect their
thinking. This volume is as an open-ended conversation that
embraces the exploration of different pedagogies with
different kinds of content and quests for different forms of
learning and understanding, and will contribute to a
developing conversation in religious studies that move
beyond rigid orthodoxies to a place of open creative,
productive, and enacted exploration, cultivation, and
theorization.

Routledge

June 2025 : 268pp

Pb: 978-1-032-68529-8 : $54.99

Hb: 978-1-032-68528-1: $190

eBook: 978-1-032-68530-4

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032685298

2ND EDITION

Religion and the Domestication of Dissent
Or, How to Live in a Less Than Perfect Nation

Russell T. McCutcheon
Series: Religion in Culture

In its first edition Religion and the Domestication of
Dissent focused on the events of 9/11 and the
representation of Islam. Scholars and pundits effectively
demonised a whole faith by wilfully apportioning blame and
by ignoring the differences within the Islamic movement.
This cutting-edge new edition examines how the
classifications we use to name and negotiate our social
worlds - notably 'religion' - are implicitly political and this
volume is therefore not a descriptive but, rather, a socially
formative category that accomplishes work in liberal
democracies.

Routledge

June 2025:228pp

Pb: 978-1-032-89826-1: $54.99

Hb: 978-1-032-90571-6 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032898261

Studying Religion and Disability

Emily O. Gravett

Studying Religion and Disability introduces students to the
many compelling and influential intersections between
religion and disability. This book provokes thought and
discussion around important questions, including how
different disabilities are perceived, represented, and
constructed in different dimensions of religion; how and
why people with disabilities engage with religion; potential
or documented barriers that religions present to disabled
people; and opportunities and insights that result when
each is viewed through the lens of the other. It will be
essential reading for all students of Religion and Disability.

Routledge

August 2025 : 180pp

Pb: 978-1-032-37118-4 : $54.99

Hb: 978-1-032-37117-7 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032371184

Sustaining Cathedrals
Sacred Space and Common Ground

Edited by Leslie J. Francis , Stephen G. Parker

In an age when churches seem to be struggling, and new
initiatives remain fragile, cathedrals are displaying signs of
resilience. The field of cathedral studies has emerged to test
the sustainability of this resilience. This volume draws
together the work of 19 individuals who are shaping the
field of cathedral studies, intent on describing what they see,
and keen to identify what could be. Together they position
cathedrals at the heart of Anglican ecclesiology, and
maintain that, properly supported, cathedrals serve as
episcopal theological resource churches where sacred space
and common ground collide.

Cover Image

Not Available

Routledge

September 2025 : 194pp

Hb: 978-1-041-02322-7 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041023227

3RD EDITION
What Is Religion?

Jeppe Sinding Jensen

What Is Religion? brings the most up-to-date scholarship to
bear on humankind’s most enduring creation.Thoroughly
updated throughout to include more global religion, non-
religion, spirituality and new religious movements, this third
edition provides an accessible, wide-ranging, engaging and
concise book for undergraduate students in the study of
religion. It is also invaluable for students of anthropology,
history, philosophy, psychology, sociology and theology as
well as anyone interested in how and why humans became
and continue to be religious.

Routledge

July 2025 : 232pp

Pb: 978-1-032-87846-1 : $54.99

Hb: 978-1-032-87845-4: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032878461


https://www.routledge.com/9781032938530
https://www.routledge.com/9781032371184
https://www.routledge.com/9781032685298
https://www.routledge.com/9781041023227
https://www.routledge.com/9781032898261
https://www.routledge.com/9781032878461

Evangelical Purity Culture and Its Discontents

Edited by Kathryn House , Sara Moslener

This volume is a collection of cutting-edge, interdisciplinary,
and creative essays that establish a new approach to the
study of evangelical purity culture. It is a critical starting
point for anyone seeking to understand this movement or
begin their own research. Chapters in this volume employ
various methods of inquiry, with some framing their work in
traditional academic prose, and others making use of self-
reflexive analysis to acknowledge their own experiences as
informing their arguments and conclusions.

Routledge

May 2025 : 190pp

Hb: 978-1-032-99662-2 : $190

eBook: 978-1-003-60536-2

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032996622

From Blavatsky to Krishnamurti: “It is Finished”
Unravelling an Esoteric Eschatology and Christology

Al Boag
Series: Gnostica

This book highlights some important continuities as well as
differences between the teachings of Helena Petrovna
Blavatsky (1831-1891), co-founder of the Theosophical
Society in 1875, and Jiddu Krishnamurti (1895-1986), the
Theosophist who was trained to be the World Teacher. Until
now very little has been written of the importance to
Blavatsky of an esoteric eschatology and Christology, and
their relation to the secret core of her Path of Initiation: the
practice of an occult breathless meditation It will be of
particular interest to students and scholars of esotericism,
new religious movements, and the history of religions.

Routledge

September 2025 :312pp

Hb: 978-1-041-05320-0 : $190

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041053200

Hindu Bhakti Through Muslim Eyes

Islam and Caitanya Vailavism in the Twenty-First Century

R. David Coolidge
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion

Hindu Bhakti Through Muslim Eyes puts the Caitanya VaiXXava
tradition of devotion to Krishna in scholarly conversation
with Islam for the first time. It builds on a millennium of
Muslim reflections regarding Hindu theology and practice,
despite common assumptions that Hindus and Muslims are
destined for misunderstanding and conflict. Relevant for
scholars in Islamic Studies, Hindu Studies, Interreligious
Studies, Comparative Theology, and Decolonial Studies,
Hindu Bhakti Through Muslim Eyes forges new ground in
Muslim scholarship regarding religious and cultural
pluralism.

Routledge

May 2025 : 152pp

Hb: 978-1-032-91708-5 : $190

eBook: 978-1-003-57115-5

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032917085

WORLD RELIGIONS

Millennialism, Millerites, and Prophecy in Baha'i
Discourse

William P. Collins
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion

This book explores the role of millennialism, the Millerites,
and prophecy in the historical development of the Bahd'i
faith, and highlights the maturation of the Bahad'f community
toward a capacity to deal with both catastrophe and
progress. The author expresses the importance of the Baha't
religion to millennialism studies and its connection to
certain Protestant American and Shia Islamic modes of
thought. The chapters in this volume reflect on theories
about millennialist movements, the continuum from
catastrophic to progressive millennialism, Bahd'f
interpretations of biblical prophecy, and Bahd'f efforts to
build the "Kingdom of God on earth” under a systematic
divine plan.

Routledge

September 2025 : 284pp

Hb: 978-1-032-50403-2 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032504032

Monotheism in the New Religious Movements of
Japan
Historical and Taxonomical Challenges in Western Studies

Kegan A. Chandler
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion

This book calls for a reformation of the image of
monotheism in studies of Japanese religions and in the
study of religions in general. According to most scholars,
‘Japan’ and ‘'monotheism’ mix like oil and water. It is
especially relevant to scholars with an interest in Japanese
religions and new religious movements as well as the
comparative study of religion and philosophy of religion.

Routledge

June 2025 : 274pp

Hb: 978-1-032-97109-4 : $190

eBook: 978-1-003-59222-8

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032971094

Rediscovering Humanitarianism

Using Secular and Religious Histories to Provide New
Understandings of Refugee Resettlement

Edited by Jessica Stroja Griffith University, Australia
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion

This book provides a new approach to understanding the
histories of refugee resettlement and their relevance for
contemporary emergencies. By drawing on histories of faith-
based humanitarianism from 1917 to the present, it explores
how faith-based organisations have engaged with refugee
aid and the efforts of other secular humanitarian
movements. This book provides new ways to understand
the provision of refugee aid via a broad spectrum of
organisations rather than groups from separate “categories”
acting in isolation.

Routledge

June 2025 :202pp

Hb: 978-1-032-74098-0 : $190

eBook: 978-1-003-46766-3

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032740980

27

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781032996622
https://www.routledge.com/9781032504032
https://www.routledge.com/9781041053200
https://www.routledge.com/9781032971094
https://www.routledge.com/9781032917085
https://www.routledge.com/9781032740980
https://www.routledge.com

28 WORLD RELIGIONS

Religion in the Market Era

The Rise of Market Islam, the Revenge of Confucius, and Other
Stories From a Global Age

Francgois Gauthier
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion

This book aims to expand the limits of the social-scientific
study of religion and define a coherent model of recent
global transformations in religion, challenging the paradigm
of secularisation and post-secularisation.

Routledge

June 2025:352pp

Hb: 978-0-367-68221-7 : $190

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367682217

Seeing Through Religion
An Introduction to the Study of Religion and Religions

Nathan McGovern

Seeing Through Religion is a cutting-edge textbook that
provides students with the tools to learn this valuable
subject theoretically, McGovern argues that religion isn't a
thing out there in the world; it's the glasses on your face
through which you see the world, shaped by Western
history and, in particular, Christianity. This textbook not only
provides a survey of important religious traditions but also
guides the reader on how to study religion in a
methodologically sophisticated way. This innovative volume
is essential reading for those who want a contemporary and
engaging approach to the study of world religions.

Cover Image

Not Available

Routledge

September 2025 : 224pp

Pb: 978-1-032-64641-1 : $46.99

Hb: 978-1-032-64639-8 : $170

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032646411

Sikhism - The Basics

Nikky-Guninder Kaur Singh Colby College, USA,
Eleanor Nesbitt

Series: The Basics

Sikhism: The Basics provides an accessible, up-to-date and
gender inclusive introduction to one of the five major world
religions, written by two authors approaching Sikhism from
'insider' (Singh) and 'outsider” (Nesbitt) perspectives. Topics
include: the ten Sikh Gurus; a historical overview from the
post-Guru period to modern times the Sikh diaspora Sikh art
and literature contemporary challenges and future
prospects Accessible to the general reader, it also offers a
fresh approach for students and scholars in the study of
religions, Sikh Studies, Asian Religions, Anthropology and
Diaspora Studies, South Asia, and history.

Routledge

June 2025 : 190pp

Pb: 978-1-032-41677-9: $24.99

Hb: 978-1-032-41676-2 : $170

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032416779

2ND EDITION

South Asian Buddhism
A Survey

Stephen C. Berkwitz Missouri State University, USA

This second, revised edition of South Asian Buddhism: A
Survey presents an updated, comprehensive examination of
the full range of Buddhist traditions throughout South Asia
from the beginnings of the religion up to the present. This
edition offers informative descriptions and analysis of the
history of Buddhism in the region, supplemented by ample
up-to-date scholarly references, text excerpts, tables,
illustrations, an expanded glossary of terms, and numerical
lists of Buddhist concepts. South Asian Buddhism is written
for teachers, students, and members of the general public
with strong interests in Buddhism.

Routledge

September 2025 : 284pp

Pb: 978-1-032-79045-9 : $54.99

Hb: 978-1-032-79046-6 : $190

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032790459

The Blavatskian and Biblical Roots of
Krishnamurti’s Imagined Role

Al Boag
Series: Gnostica

This book focuses on Jiddu Krishnamurti (1895-1986) and
charts the development of his teaching. It covers from 1922
when Krishnamurti claimed he was “God” until his death,
including his declarations to be the World Teacher and
eventual departure from the Theosophical Society. It
considers how Krishnamurti fashioned his life and teaching
on the New Testament Gospels' composite biography of
Jesus, and on biblical eschatological and Christological texts.
The study will be of particular interest to students and
scholars of esotericism, new religious movements, and the
history of religions.

Routledge

September 2025 : 280pp

Hb: 978-1-041-05327-9: $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041053279

West African Muslims in Colonial and Antebellum
South Carolina

Jeffry R. Halverson

West African Muslims in Colonial and Antebellum South
Carolina is a historical study of the presence of enslaved
West African Muslims in colonial and antebellum South
Carolina. Synthesizing existing material about enslaved West
African Muslims, this book adds new cases, details, and
insights that existing studies of enslaved Muslims in the
United States have not explored. This cutting-edge volume
sheds new light on the religious history of the United States
and challenges the contemporary “Judeo-Christian”
paradigm.

Routledge

August 2025 : 182pp

Hb: 978-1-041-06864-8 : $190

* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781041068648


https://www.routledge.com/9780367682217
https://www.routledge.com/9781032790459
https://www.routledge.com/9781032646411
https://www.routledge.com/9781041053279
https://www.routledge.com/9781032416779
https://www.routledge.com/9781041068648

Dharma and Detachment: Writings on Indian and
Tibetan Thought

Not Available

Routledge
September 2025 : 192pp

Edited by Nic Bommarito Simon Fraser University,
Canada, Simone Weil

This is the first volume to draw together some of Weil's most
important writings on eastern thought. Expertly edited by
Nicolas Bommarito, the anthology contains writings drawn
from Weil's extensive Notebooks. To help the reader gain a
full insight into Weil's thought, the volume also includes key
passages from the classical texts that inspired her, especially
the Bhagavad-Gita and the Upanishads. In addition to an
Introduction by Nicolas Bommarito, a glossary and
suggestions for further reading are also included, making
the volume an ideal starting point for those unfamiliar with
Indo-Tibetan philosophy.

Pb: 978-1-032-91083-3: $29.99

Hb: 978-1-032-91081-9: $190

*For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781032910833

WORLD RELIGIONS 29

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com/9781032910833
https://www.routledge.com

30 INDEXBY TITLE

A

Abuse in World Religions.  ................... 24
Abuse in World Religions (Vol. 2) . 24
A Common Humanity . 7
A Dynamic Theory of Hylomorphism. ....... 13

Against Aristotelian Character Education. ... 7
A Historicized Ontology for the Quantum World . 13
Amazing Grace at 250 . 23
Anglican Confirmation 1945-2000 .
Aquinas, Natural Law, and Social Ontology. . 18
Arguing About Political Philosophy .

Augustine and Frontiers of Pluralism .

B.
Bursting Our Epistemic Bubbles. ............ 18
G
Charles Mills’ The Racial Contract. ........... 18
Chinese Art Theory . 16
Chinese Art Theory | . 16
Chinese Art Theory Il. ..., 16
Christian Faith and Christian Learning. ...... 21
Christianity and Horror Cinema . ............. 21
Cities and Identities. ........................ 18
Communicating Esther. ..................... 23
Communist Perspectives on Atheism in the
Twentieth Century . ......oooviiiiiins 26

Confucian Comparative Political Philosophy. . 18
Confucianism and the Continuation of Anti-

Enlightenment. ... 5
Contemporary Philosophy of Autism . ....... 17
Cosmopolitan Husserl . .................. ... 2
Critique of Practical Music . 16
Cyborg Rights . 17
D, e
Derrida. oo 7
Dharma and Detachment: Writings on Indian and
Tibetan Thought. ..., 29
Dialogues on Ethical Vegetarianism . 7

Dialogues on Immigration and the Open Sooety 18

E. oo

Embodied Pedagogies in the Study of Religion. 26
Evangelical Purity Culture and Its Discontents. .27
Evidentialismat40. ... 7

Explanation and Understanding. ............ 13
Exploring the Ethics of Clinical

Xenotransplantation . 8
Foor
Fichte's Aesthetic of Striving . ................ 2
Flattening the Medieval Earth . .............. 25
Friedrich Schleiermacher’s Philosophy of

Religion. ..o 2
From Blavatsky to Krishnamurti: “It is Finished”. 27
From Socrates to the Supreme Court. ....... 12

Gender, Genocide, Gaza and the Book of Esther . 24
Global Lutheranism in the Contemporary World . 21

Healthy Embodiment. ...................... 8
Hindu Bhakti Through Muslim Eyes. ......... 27
How We Blame . 8

Husserl on Depiction . 16
L

Indirect Freedom . 13
Inductive Metaphysics . 13
Information in a Physical World . ............. 17
Inquiry. ..o 6

International Perspectives on Science, Culture, and

Belief. ... . 25
e
Jewish Philosophy: The Basics . 2
John Henry Newman and Contemporary

Philosophy . 2
K.
Kant's Early Followers in Political Philosophy. . 19
Kant's Lasting Legacy . ....................... 15
Kierkegaard and Mysticism . 2
Knowledge and Rational Action . 6

MM. Thomas's Secular Commentaries on Scriptur20

Media, Religion and Culture. ................ 23
Medical Ethics in the Catholic Tradition. ..... 8
Metaphor, Making and Mysticism. ........... 21
Millennialism, Millerites, and Prophecy in Baha't

Discourse. ... 27
Moltmann in China . 21

Monotheism in the New Religious Movements of

Japan. 27

Moral Debt .
Morality Collapses .
Multicultural and Rehg\ous Perspectlves on

Protecting the Environment, the Biosphere, and
Biodiversity .

Natural Theology .
Neurocognitive Foundations of Mind .

On Frege Puzzles .
Orthodox Christianity: The Basics .

Paid Sexual Encounters among Men .
Patterns of Evil in Ancient Chinese and Greek
Philosophy .
Plotinus .
Political Epistemology .
Political Tribalism .
Prisoners of Hope .

Procreative Justice . 9
Quakerism: The Basics.  ..................... 22
Questioning the Assumptions of Political

Discourse. ... 19

Rediscovering Humanitarianism .
Religion and Atheism in Dialogue . .
Religion and the Domestication of Dissent .

26
Religion in the Market Era . 28
Respect and Power . 9
Rights-Based Ethics. ..ot 9
S
Sacred Drugs. oovvvoviiei i 25
Seeing Through Religion. ................... 28
Sellars and Davidson in Dialogue. ........... 3

Shifting Paradigms of Evil in Philosophy . ... 5

Sikhism - The Basics . 28
South Asian Buddhism . 28
Speaking with Houses . 5
Sport and Psychoanalysis . 9
Sport and Species . 10
Studying Religion and Disability . 26
Sustaining Cathedrals. ...................... 26

Taking Moral Theorising Seriously . 10
Tending to Stories in Feminist Theologies . 20
The Autonomy of Normativity . 13
The Bible and Popular Culture . 23
The Blavatskian and Biblical Roots of

Krishnamurti's Imagined Role. ............... 28
The Cartesian Mind . . 14
The Christological D\mensnon ofthe Trmlry . 22
The Deleuzian Mind . 14
The Environment of Compassion . 23
The Epistemology of Experts . 19
The Essence of History . ... 12
The Ethics of Argumentation . 10
The Ethics of Digital Ghosts . ....... 10
The History and Philosophy of Boredom . 3
The Imagination. .................. 15
The Latinx Philosophy Reader . 10
The Metaphysically Dynamic Universe . 14
The Nature of the Sexes . 6
The New Yearbook for Phenomenology and
Phenomenological Philosophy . 5

Theological and Philosophical Explorations ofthe

Call of Literature . 20
Theological Discourses on Social Media . 23
Theopolitics and the Era of the Witness . .. 24
The Origin of Our Knowledge of Right and
Wrong . 10
The Phenomenology of Essences 5

The Phenomenology of the Second-Person Plural14

The Philosophy of Georg Simmel . ........... 3
The Philosophy of Will . 3
The Proud Self . 11
The Routledge Companion to Chinese
Philosophy . ... 12
The Routledge Companion to Jewish Philosophy
............................................. m
The Routledge Companion to Philosophy of
TIMe . 14
The Routledge Guidebook to Horkheimer and
Adorno’s Dialectic of Enlightenment. ........ 5

The Routledge Handbook of Mindshaping. .. 17
The Routledge Handbook of Philosophy of

Games . 11
The Routledge Handbook ofthe Philosophy of
Human Rights . ... 19
Thought Experiments and Personal \denmy .14
Too Weird to Believe, Too Plausible to Deny. . 3
Transloyalties, Connected Histories and World
Christianity during the Interwar Period . ...... 22
Transloyalties, Connected Histories and World
Christianity during the Period of Decolonization
andtheColdWar. ........................... 22



Understanding Religion and Artificial Intelligence 25

Universities' Purpose and Catholic Identity . .. 22
W,

West African Muslims in Colonial and Antebellum
South Carolina. 28
What Is Religion? . 26
What Is the Point of Moral Philosophy?. ..... 1
What Should Individuals Do about Climate
Change?. . ... 1

INDEXBY TITLE 31

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com

32 INDEXBY AUTHOR

A

Anderson, Cushing . 17
Aquino, Milburn . 2
B. o

Barker . 14
Barnett, Elliston, Williams . 23
Barter . 24
Basevich . 18
Bashour. ... 8
Beck. 14
Becker-Lindenthal . 2
Behrens. 13
Beiser . 3
Bell, Shalit . 18
Berkwitz . 28
Boag . 28
Boag . 27
Bobier, Omelianchuk, Hurst . 8
Bogardus . 6
Bommarito, Weil . o 29
Borkataky-Varma, Levy-Brightman . 26
Brentano . 10
Brossel, Eder, Grundmann. ... 19
Buchanan. ... 19
Carroll, Norman. ............................ 9
Chandler . 27
Chen. 5
Cimino . 21
Clarke, Atkins . 23
Collins . 27
Coolidge . 27
Creller, Matheson . 6
Crisp, Persson, Savulescu. ................... "
de Boer. 8
de Felipe . 25
Denysenko . 22
deVries, Joseph . 3

Duwell, Keyserlingk, Richter. ................. 9
E. o

Elder. ... 10
Elpidorou, Ros Velasco . 3

Elsdon-Baker, Jones, Riley .

Emery .

Emilsson . 4
Fo
Francis, Parker. .......... .. .. .............. 26
Gaita . 7

Gallagher, Nelstrop, Shahan .
Gallegos, Vargas, Gallegos .
Gauthier .

Glazer .

Goh. ...

Gonzélez .

Gravett .

Greco.

Grohmann .

Griine, Marshall . 15
Guigo-Patzelt. ... 26
Halverson . .28
Hammer, Rush . 5
Hannon, Woodard . .19
Hasnas . 19
Heil . 6
Hogan, Hogan, Hogan, Hogan . 8

Hopkins, De Santis .
Hourdequin, Shahar .
House, Moslener .

Huemer . 7
Hutt, Kim . 2
Hattemann, Schurz. ... . ... . 13
Jacobs . 15
Jensen . 3
Jensen. . 26

24
20

Kabala, Harmon, Menchaca-Bagnulo .
Kadmos, Massam .

Katz, Blondheim . 23
Kershnar . 8
King, Kontos . 4
Kukathas . 18
L

Laderman . 25
Lang, Viertbauer . 2
Latham . 13
Levy. 13
Li. .. 18
Linzey . 5
Loke . . Lo 20
Lonsdale, Di Rocco, Speakman . 20
Ludwig, Rosnes, Haga, Wang, Pereira . 22
Ludwig, Rosnes, Haga, Wang, Pereira . 22
Leland, Martinsen. ... 23
M.

Magnusson . ... 9
Mahan, Thrall . 23
Maliks, Widmer . 19
McCain, Stapleford, Steup. .................. 7
McConnell . 20
McGovern . 28
Meeuwsen . 9
Miller. 7
Mion, Rozzoni, Brough . 16
Mordacci. 9
Morris, Tymowski-Gionet. ................... 10
Murphy . o 9
Nadar. ... 24
Nguyen,Sageng. .............oooiiii.n. "
Oranli. 5
Palermos. ... 17
Pawlett Jackson . 14
Peng. 16

Post Abbott, Abbott .
Pujol, La Porte .

Rabenberg .
Reed, Trothen .
Rinner .
Rudavsky .
Rynhold, Goldschmidt .

Sartre .
Sautter .
Secada, Tanner, Wee .
Singh, Nesbitt .
Skrzypek .
Sneddon .
Somers-Hall, Bell .
Sosis .
Stevens .
Stiebert .
Stiebert .
Stocker .
Stone.
Stroja.

T.

T.McCutcheon .
Tham, Advani, Lunstroth .
Thurston .
Tomalty, Woods .
Tovey .
Turner.

14

Young .
Yue Shun Wong .

Z.



Zawidzki, Tison. ... 17
ZhOU. .o 17
Zhu. .13
ZRYrkova . ..o 22
Ziporyn,Walker. ... 12
Zwolinski, Juarez-Garcia. .................... 7

INDEX BY AUTHOR 33

www.routledge.com


https://www.routledge.com

Taylor & Francis Group
4 Park Square, Milton Park, Abingdon. Oxon. OX14 4RN
Tel: +44 (0) 20 805 20500





